
V

56 65

69

82

86

98

177

100

186

189
194

195

199

203

208

164

157

149

137

129

44

N O R T H

M I D D L E S E X

A D E L A I D E

M E T C A L F E

S T R A T H R O Y -

C A R A D O C

S O U T H W E S T

M I D D L E S E X

N E W B U R Y

M I D D L E S E X

C E N T R E

T H A M E S

C E N T R E

L U C A N

B I D D U L P H

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

THAMES TH
AMES 

TH
AM

ES 

RIVER

RI
VE

R

RIVER

FANSHAWE
LAKE

SYDEN
H

AM

 RIVER

AUSABL
E 

RI
VE

R

TH
AM

ES RIVER

TH
AMES  R

IV
ER

LAKE
HURON

LAKE 
ERIE

ST.THOMAS AYLMER

ELGIN
COUNTY

INGERSOLL

ST.MARYS

OXFORD
COUNTY

PERTH
COUNTY

LAMBTON
COUNTY

HURON
COUNTY

CITY OF
LONDON

CHATHAM-KENT

CHIPPEWAS OF
THE THAMES
FIRST NATION

MUNSEE-DELAWARE
FIRST NATION

ONEIDA
NATION OF

THE THAMES

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAY

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAY

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILW
AY

CANADIAN N
ATIO

NAL RAILW
AY

CANADIA
N PA

CIFIC RAILW
AY

CA
N

A
D

IA
N

 N
AT

IO
N

A
L 

RA
IL

W
AY

22475

24675

23025

23575

21925

24125

25225

24400

23850

22750

24950

23300

22200

1300

2740

2260

3220

1780

820

580

6100

5140

4660

5620

3750

8500

6580

8020

7540

7060

4180

8978

24675

23850

21650

23300

22475

21100

20825

24125

21375

24400

20275

23575

22200

23025

22750

20550

20000

21925

30175

26875

29625

27425

25775

29075

28525

26325

1720

1000

3520

3880

2440

3160

2800

1360

2080

4240

30450

30910

31250

33850

33450

32250

31930

31610

33050

32650

60
0

30
00

10
00

38
00

22
00

14
00

26
00

34
00

46
80

42
00

18
00

50
00

2400

4000

1600

4400

5200

5600

3600

2000

2800

4800

32001438

35130

34730

33530

35930

33930

34330

35530

7200

7600

6400

6800

8800

8400

8000

13840

13360

12880

14800

14320

15760

12400

17625

16800

17900

16520

17350

16300

23600

23000

20600

22400

20000

21800

21200

5900

5000

4400

3800

5000

4500

3500

5500

4000

000

500

1500

1000

000

24001800

1200

4200

3200

4866

22395

21296

23220

22670

21845

23495

21020

20744

21570

22120

24045

23770

9940

9460

10900

10420

11540

11860

11380

26415

25775

26095

24950

22475

24125

23025

25225

25500

24675

22750

23300

23850

23575

24400

2500

4900

6100

6700

5600

4500

3500

36330

6000

18175

24320

6800

6000

2000

5200

22945

24320

9000

9500

10000

11000

10500

73208000

15280

17075

13

12

5678910
11

12
131415

1

3

5

6

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

23

22
21

20
19

18
17

16

15
14

24

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

8

9

1 3 4 5 6

13
14

15
16

17

18
19

20

22

11
12

5

4

3

2

1

22
21

20

29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22
20 19 18 17

13 12 11 10 9

8

7

6

23

24

25

26

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

9

11

12

13

14

18

19

20

21

30

31

14

16

191817

15

333231
2928272625242322

17
18

19

15
16

20

22
23

24
25

26

6

7

8

9
10

11
12

13

14
15

16

12
13

14

21
20

191817161514131211
109

11

10

9

7

6

5
4

3

2
1

24 25 26 27 28 29

31

1
2

3

4

5

7

1

2

3

4

5
6

10

9

8

1

234
1

876
54

321

24

22

21

20

19

18

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

16

5

6

7

8

16 17 18 19 20 21

11
10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

25

24
23

22

29

28
27

AB1
2345678

9
10

11

3

2

12
13

4

1

11

15
16

18

12
131415

1617
18

19

18

20

21

23

24

25

11

16

28

26

17

19

22

9

10

12

13

14

15

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

10

8
7

6
5

4
3

2

20
21221234

1

9
8

7
6

5
4

3
2

1

22

23 24

25 26

28

29 3130

22
21

20
19

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

11

13

14

15

2

3

4

5

7
1

2

3

4

5

17
16

15
14

13
1211

11
12

14
15

16
17

14

15 16

17 18

20

21

10
98

3 4
5

6
7

2
1

24

19

23
22

21
20

18

26
25

16

17

19

20

22

24

7 8

10

11

13

5 6

9

12

32
31

30
29

28
27

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

8

9

10

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

32

28

27

25

24

23

22

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

39

38

37

34

33

34

35

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

3635

31

17

18
19

20

22

23

27

23
24

D

1

2

3

4

5

8

7

13

10

V

IX

VI

VII

VIII

XI

XII

X

S.E.R.

I

RIIN

IV

III

II

RIN

RIS

VI

VIII

VII

X

IX

I

II

III

IV

V

I

V

III

II

IV

I

II

IV

III

II

I

RANGE  S
OUTH

RANGE  N
ORTH

I

II

IV

III

V

XIII

XIV

VIII

VII

V

IV

III

N.E.R.I

II

XIV

XII

XIII

V

XX

XVII

XVI

XV

XVIII

XIX

XXVIII

XI

XII

X

IX

VII

IX

X

VIII

V

VI

IV

XVIII

RANGE

III

II

I 

NORTH

RANGE

RANGE

I

I 

SOUTH

XXIII

XV

XXIV

XIII

XIV

XXVII

XXVI

XI

X

IX

VII

VIII

IV

XXV

XII

XXII

XVIII

XVII

XIX
XX

XXI

XX

XIX

V

I

III

II

IV

V

XVI

II

RANGE

III

I

RANGE

V

IV

III

II

IV

VIII

XIII

II

XV XIV

XI

X

IX

XII

XVII XVI

VIII

VI

VII

XIII

XII

IX
XXI

VII

VI

V

I

IV

III

IX

IV

IIIIII

III
III

VIV

VIII
VII

I

II

III

VI

IV

V

XIII

XIII

XV

XIV

XVI

X

XI

VIII

IX

XII

XI XII
X

XIV

VII

VI

II

I

XV

B

V

A

III

IV

VI

V

IV

III

VII

I

II

4

4 7

4

7

402

402

401

401

14

1

2

1

76

2

14

80

80

14 2

8

8

14

10

8

6

77

10

9

9

9

2

14

11

81

39

6

22

6

12

81

81

39

22

16

17
16

19

39
44

9
81

12

6

81

7

18

81

24

17

7

7

21

24

17

19

7

5

20

20

13

47

7

47

23

59 50

23

20

16

56

16

23

16

23

28

28 42

41

41

20

28

17

22

38

14

14

16

3

3

2

15

35

27

16

31

16

28

28

27

27 2

32

73

74

29

49

32

26

74

73

29

30

5

81

5

25

27

AVENUE DR

10

37

75

33

78

55

45

Map 1

Map 2

Map 3

Map 4

Map 5 Map 6

Map 7

Map 8

Map 9

Map 10

Map 11

Map 12

Map 13

Map 14

Map 15

Map 16

Map 17

Map 18 Map 19

Map 20

Map 21

Map 22

Map 23

Map 24

Map 33

Map 34

Map 25

Map 32

Map 31

Map 29

Map 30

Map 28

Map 27

Map 26

Waubuno

Newbury

Sylvan

Brinsley

Whalen
Corners

Cairngorm

Hickory 
Corners

Watertown

Den�eld

Ballymote

Bryanston

Wellburn

Crampton

Gladstone

Harrietsville Avon

Elgin�eld

West
McGillivray

Corbett

Hungry 
Hollow

Pratt Siding

Lieury

Ivan

Parkhill

Ailsa Craig

Carlisle

Nairn

Clandeboye Lucan

Granton

Birr

Ilderton

Arva

Thorndale

Nilestown

Dorchester

Putnam

Mossley

Delaware

Campbellvale

Mount Brydges

KilworthKomoka

Lobo

Melrose

Coldstream

Poplar Hill
Adelaide

Kerwood

Napier

Wardsville

Appin

Melbourne

Middlemiss

Glencoe

Strathroy

Walkers

Fanshawe
Lake

Silvermoon

MEDWAY RD

EIGHT MILE RD

FOURTEEN MILE RD

NINE MILE RD

FIFTEEN MILE RD

TWELVE MILE RD

SIXTEEN MILE RD

TEN MILE RD

THIRTEEN MILE RD

ELGINFIELD RD

ILDERTON RD

H
IG

H
BU

RY 

CLARKE RD

W
O

N
D

ERLA
RICH

M
O

N
D

 

AD
EL A

ID
E 

D
EN

FIELD
 

PRO
SP

RD

N
D

 RD
 N

ST

ST N

AVE N

ECT H
ILL RD

NEW
 

FERNHILL D
R

COLDSTRE

W

OOD

MCEWEN D
R

ILDERTON RD

CHARLT

ON D
R

NAIRN

SIN
CLAIR D

R

POPLAR HEDLEY D
R

IVAN D
R

 LAMONT D
R

GREYSTEAD D
R

GOLD CREEK D
R

MELROSE D

R

HILL RD

AM RD

ONTARIO 
RD

OXBOW D
R

GIDEON DR

BRIG
H

AM
 RD

SHARON 

JONES DR

RANGER DR
WESTMINS

LONG

W
ESTD

EL 

W
O

O
D

H
U

LL RD

GLENDON D
R

CARRIAG
E RD

WELDO

CO
O

K RD

BO
D

KIN
 

LITTLEW

HARRI

    M

ILLER RD

SPRIN
G

ER RD

LANSDOWNE

PARK CRES

S RD

WOODS RD

HEATLY DR
DR

TER

RD

N WAY

OOD DR

BRN
E

ADARE DR

AIRPORT DR

MOUNT CARMEL 

RO
M

A
N

 LIN
E

RICH
M

O
N

D
 ST

MOORESVILLE DR

CO
U

RSEY LIN
E

SA
IN

TSBU
RY LIN

E

BREEN DR

FALLON DR

ELGINFIELD RD

WHALEN LINE

REVERE DR

CLA
RKE RD

AWMIK DR

G
RA

N
TO

N
 LIN

E

OBSERVATORY DR

STO
N

EH
O

U
SE LIN

E

M
ITCH

ELL LIN
E

DR

WILLIAM ST
RICHMOND ST

N
ISSO

U
RI RD

REBECCA RD

CO
BBLE H

ILLS RDWYTON DR

THORND

ELGINFIELD 

VALLEY VIEW
 RD

DUNDAS 

TRAFALGAR ST

PU
RPLE H

ILL RD

OLIVER DR

H
ERITAG

E RD

CH
ERRY H

ILL RDFAIRVIEW
 RD

EVELYN DR

RD

ALE RD

ST

W
ESTCH

ES

CRAMPTON DR

HARRIETSVILLE DR

AVON DR

PIG
RAM

 RD

PU
TN

AM
 RD

LEW
IS

SH
AW

 RD

ELG
IN

GORE RD

CATHERINE ST

D
O

RCH
ESTE

FERRA
R RD

H
A

RRIS RD

BO
T RD

FO
RBES RD

BREEN RD

H
U

N
T RD

THOMPSON DR

GLADSTONE DR

CATHERINE ST

MARION ST

DINGMAN 

WESTMINSTER DR

SCOTLAND DR

M
ILL RD

R RD

TER BRN
E

CROMARTY

DR

WHITTAKER

LANE

HAMILTON RD

COW PATH 
LOWER

COW PATH

HAMILTON RD

RICH
M

O
N

D
 

BAN
KS RD

LACEY

LANE

MARR

RD

DONNYBROOK

DR

EATON

RD

SLO-PITCH
RD

MOUNT CARMEL 

MCGILLIVRAY DR

PRINCE WILLIAM 

CLANDEBOYE DR

M
AG

U
IRE RD

CA
SSID

Y RD

BRIN
SLEY RD

CED
A

R   SW
A

M
P     

SA
LEM

 RD

LIEU
RY RD

CREA
M

ERY
RD

G
RA

N
D

  BEN
D

 

BU
LLO

CK RD

H
U

TCH
IN

SO
N

 RD

N
EIL RD

GREENWAY DR

RD

DR

ST

MAPLE LODGE DR

G
RA

N
D

 B
EN

D
 R

D

M
CI

N
N

IS
 R

D

BO
O

T 
H

IL
L 

RD

H
AR

M
O

N
Y 

RD

PR
AN

CE
 R

D

M
CI

N
TY

RE
 R

D

SC
O

U
T 

RD

PARKHILL DR

TO
W

 R
D

RIVER RD

VERNON RD

MACDONALD RD

ELM TREE DR

LAMON 

      RIVER DR

SY
LV

A
N

 R
D

RO
D

D
IC

K 
RD

H
AS

KE
TT

 R
D

ELGINFIELD RD

ELLIOT DR

WATS

KE
RW

O
O

D
 R

D

COLDSTREAM RD

BORNISH DR
BR

O
KE

N
 

SP
RI

N
G

BA
N

K 

CE
N

TR
E 

RD

GLASGOW ST

FO
RT

 R
O

SE
 

H
O

D
G

IN
S 

CA
M

ER
O

N
 

IS
LA

N
D

 R
D

CENTRE 

TOWNSEND 

BI
N

G

FO

RD

FR
O

N
T 

RD

DR

SSI L RD
ON RD

AUSABLE RD

LINE

RD

RD

RD

RD

ELGINFIELD RD

ELGINFIELD RD

MCGUFFIN HILLS 

G
RI

EV
ES

 R
D

PETTY ST

BEAR CREEK 

FLETC

WEST CORNER DR

D
RU

M
M

O
N

D
 R

D

M
CL

EA
N

 R
D

G
O

D
KI

N
 R

D

NAIRN RD

MCCUB

BORNISH D
R

EV
ER

G
RE

EN
 R

D

ARGYLE ST

ROSS 

NEW ONTARIO 

PE
D

D
EN

 

WARDE

DR

CA
SS

ID
Y 

RD

Q
U

EE
N

 S
T

BR
O

O
K 

RD

RD

RD

HER 
RD

BIN RD

RD

W
YA

TT
 R

D

RD

DUNCRIEF
RD ATTWOOD

LANE

SE
ED

 R
D

CALV
ERT 

MCDOUGALL 

CUDDY DR CUDDY DR

MURPHY DR

BR
O

W
N

 R
D

NAPPERTON DR

N
A

PI
ER

 R
D

MULLIFARRY DR

KATESVILLE DR

PATTERSON DR

EGREMONT DR

TR
U

M
A

N

 

BU
RD

O
N

 R
D

DENNI

WINTER DR

MELWOOD DR

LANGAN DR

KE
RW

O
O

D
 R

D

SC
H

O
O

L 
RD

CA
SE

 

PI
KE

 R
D

KEYSER
RD

RD

DR

RD

DR

KE
LL

A
M

 R
D

BR
A

D
Y 

R D

NG RD

KE
RW

O
O

D
 R

D

EGREMONT DR

SC
H

O
O

L 
RD

M
O

RS
E 

RD SE
ED

 R
D

RO
BO

TH
A

M
 R

D

N
EW

EL
L 

RD

H
A

N
SF

O
RD

 R
D

CE
N

TR
E 

RD

HICKORY

LL DR

LO
NGW

OODS RD

LO
BELIA

 D
R

CONSERVAT

KNAPDALE D
R

CONCESSIO
N D

R

RIVER D
R

CENTREVILLE D
R

DOGWOOD 

OIL FIELD D
RARGYLL D

R

CPR D
R

TRILLIU
M D

R

COLT
SFOOT D

R

DUND

PRATT 

BIG 

CAROLIN
IA

N D
R

W
AT

TE
R

CL
AC

H
A

N
 R

D
PE

A
K 

O
F 

SASSAFRAS 

SHIELDS SID
IN

G D
R

M
O

SA
 R

D
SHILO

H LIN
E

ION RD

SIDING RD

BEND 

RD

W
O

RT
H

 R
D

BE
N

T 
PA

TH
LI

N
E

LI
M

ER
IC

K 
RD

RD

WALNUT DR

RD

HAGERTY 
RD

SIMPSON 
RD

ONALD RD

MAYFAIR 

IR
IS

H D
R

MELBOURN

MCARTHUR 

PA
RKHOUSE D

R

SPRINGFIEL

IN
ADALE D

R

CENTURY D
R

FA
LC

ONBRID
GE D

R

SCOTCHMERE 

OLDE D
R

GLENDON D
R

WALKERS D
R

THAMES 

LO
NGW

OODS R
D

TAIT'S RD

RD

RD

RD

D RD

E RD

IRISH D
R

GATES D
R

NEWBIG
GEN

SW
ITZER D

R
HYNDMAN D

R

LETHBRIDGE 
RD

MELBOURN

GEN
TL

EM
AN DR

CARROLL 
JU

BILPOIN
T 

RD

EE D
R

DR

E RD

CALV
ERT D

R

ADELAIDE RD

BLACK JACK DR

WIGHTMAN D
R

REILY
 D

R

  MILL   RD

SUTHERLA

ABERDEEN 

ADELAIDE 

WALKERS D
R

SAXTON RD

TROOPS RD

FA
LC

ONBRID
GE D

R

M
U

N
CEY 

CARRUCOB

MALLARD 
SPRINGW

EL

MCEVOY 

OLDE D
R

PARKHOUSE D
R

GLEN OAK 

CENTURY

GLENDON D
R

IN
ADALE D

R

MAITLAND 

M
ID

DLE
M

I

IRISH D
R

GIBSO

            COOKS RD

SS D
R

DR

RD

BAN 

DR
THERS RD

N RD

ND RD

MELBOURNE RD

RD

RD

RD

RD

RD

L RD

GLENGYLE D
R

SKIN
NER D

R

UNIO
N D

R

THORN D

R

AVRO D
R

WO

ORIO
LE 

ROUGHAM RD

DR

NNACOTT 

RD

O
 R

D

ST

LITTLEWOOD DR

LO
NGW

OODS
SW

ITZER D
R

CENTRE

DR

CASHMERE RD

AMIENS RD

BOSTON DR

BELLS RD

BURWELL 

RD

BURTON

AVE

CORBETT RD

PROSPECT

HILL RD

BELLEVIEW

LANE

DOAN DR

DOBIE D
R

CRATHIE DR

CH
AR

LT
O

N
 R

D

H
AG

M
IE

R
RD

MCADAM RD

WINDSOR RD
AUSABLE DR

MAPLE RD

W
IL

SO
N

 R
D

SU
LL

IV
A

N
 R

D

SE
XT

O
N

 R
D

JU
N

C
TI

O
N

 R
D

PINE 

RD

TOBACCO RD

M
CFARLAN

E

LAN
E

FERNE

DR

ELVIAGE DR

THODY

LANE

KOMOKA   RD

M
ILL LAN

E

ST.JAMESDR

TA
SKO

D
R

NAGLE 

SWAMP COLLEGE
RD

W
ELLBU

RN
 RD

O
LALO

N
D

O
 RD

ROBINSON RD

FIVE PO
IN

TS RD

MOSSLEY DR

H
A

LL
 R

D

HUNGRY
HOLLOW

RD

STATION

BROOKFIELD

ST

ST

DR

STORY DR

IRW
IN

RD

BRA
D

Y
RD

ELG
IN

RD

RD

DR

RICH
M

O
N

D
 ST

RD

PLOVER
MILLS

RD

GREGORY
DR

EBENEZER
DR

RD

RD

FRAN
K’S

LAN
EPU

LH
AM

 RD

DR

LITTLE CHURCH DR

SOUTHDEL BRNE

CHRISTINA

RD

DR

RD

TOPPIN
G

RD

KRISTA

LANE

ANDREWS

RD

SCOTCHMERE

DR

DODGE
DR

DR

RIV
ER

SI
D

E 
D

R

DR

OLD

AIRPORT

RD

DR

PE
TE

SE
BE

RD

MCGILLIVRAY
DR

BEAR

CREEK

RD

THOMPSON D
R

WEST CORNER DR

WELCH
DR

MAPLE
DR

JURY

RD

OLD
RIVER

RD

HYD
E

PARK
RD

HEALY
AVE

DR

MORAY

MCINTOSH DR

ALLEN RD

VAN
N

ECK   RD

MARK    SETTLEMENT DR

D
O

RCH
ESTER RD

DECKER DR

DONNYBROOK DR

SH
A

IN
 RD

RD
     

M
CL

EI
SH

 R
D

 

BUTTONW
OOD D

R

RIVER D
R

CRU
M

O

GO

W
O

COM

OXF

RICO

BRAD

C

B

SUNNINGDALE RD 

W
ESTD

EL 

W
H

A

W
ELLIN

SOUT

WILTON GROVE 

W
O

O
DHU

LL RD

DINGMAN DR

WESTMINSTER DR

SCOTLAND DR O
LD

 

MANNING DR

W
ELLIN

G
T

W
H

ITE O
A

K 

GLANWORTH DR

HARRY WHITE 

W
O

N
D

ERLA

SOUTHMINSTER 

W
O

N
D

ERLA
N

D
 

AD
E

LONGWOOD

CO

FA

RO
BI

N'

S HILL RD

GAI

CO
LO

N
EL TALBO

T 

H
IG

H
BU

RY 

HU

PAC

H
Y

BRA

N
D

ERLA
N

D
 RD

 

SARNIA RD

NSBOROUGH 

ORD ST 

VERSIDE DR

MMISSIONER S RD W

BRN
E

K RD

HDAL E RD W

RD
 S

LEY AVE

RN
CLIFFE RD

 S

MISSIONERS RD W

G
TO

N
 RD

DLEY AVE

MMISSIONERS RD E

RD

VICTO
RIA

 RDAVE S

DR

RD

N
D

 RD
 S

BRNE

RD

S  R D S

O
LER RD

O
LO

N
EL TA

LB O
T RD

BO
STW

ICK RD

N

RD

D
E PA

RK RD

W

NSH AWE PARK RD W

LAID
E 

ST N

RON ST

XFORD ST E

RE RD

LIN
 

SD
RD

O
N

 RD
 S

W
ESTERN

 RD

RICH
M

O
N

D
 ST

London
Airport

VETERAN’S M
EM

ORIAL PKW
Y

VETERA
N

’S M
EM

O
RIA

L 

PKW
Y

A

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

B C D E F G H I J

A

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

B C D E F G H I J

Legend

Open Space/Park Settlement

400 Series Highway
Arterial Roads
Collector Roads
Local Paved Roads
Local Gravel Roads
Proposed/Undeveloped Roads
Surrounding Roads
Railways
Watercourse

1978

Exit Number
Interchange
Address Ranges

County Road
Provincial Highway
400 Series Highway

22

7

402

65

Schools:
Elementary - Public
Elementary - Separate

Swimming Pool
Soccer Pitch
Baseball Field
Tennis Court
Golf Facility

Splash Pad

Hospital

Fire 

Library

Ambulance

Seniors Home
Conservation Area

Religious BuildingT

Arena
Community Centre

Police

Postal Outlet

Municipal O�ce

SecondaryS

Trail

Grassroutes Trail

1:130,000

0 1 2 3 4 5 Kilometres
Published by the County of Middlesex

Planning Department
399 Ridout Steet North, London, ON, N6A 2P1

(519) 434-7321  planning@middlesex.ca

August 2021
Road Map

Version 11 $3.00

www.middlesex.library.on.ca

provides free access to downloadable eBooks, wi�, DVDs,

magazines, music, and more. Visit one of our 15 branches to

ask a member of our friendly sta� for more information. 

 

Visit Middlesex
Discover our Grassroutes
and all there is to explore in Middlesex County!

www.visitmiddlesex.ca

Invest in Middlesex County...
we appreciate your business.

Learn more at  www.investinmiddlesex.ca

Look for this symbol on the maps 

Take skilled workers and a growing

population in a strategic location with shovel

ready sites, 400 series highway access, and low

business costs. Add advanced technology,

global business leaders and world class

education and research facilities, and you

have Middlesex County; right in the heart of

Southwestern Ontario!

NOTES:
Every e�ort has been made to ensure the accuracy of this product.  However, since inconsistencies
and frequent changes can occur in this type of work, the publishers cannot be responsible for any
variations from the printed information but would appreciate noti�cation should any be discovered.

Reproduction or recording of maps, text or any other material from this publication, by photocopying,
by electronic storage and retrieval, or by any other means is prohibited without written permission of the
Corporation of the County of Middlesex.

Mapping of Municipalities surrounding Middlesex (including the City of London) is intended only for
general illustration purposes.  Local mapping for these areas should be consulted for accuracy.

The journey is part of the destination on the Middlesex Grassroutes. The Grassroutes  trail meanders 
through Middlesex County, giving travellers a tour of the local food, culture, heritage and natural sites 
along the way. Follow the Grassroutes in its entirety or hop on at any point on the route. Either way, 
you will �nd the trail signs there to direct you to a variety of highlighted destinations throughout
Middlesex County. 

For more information please visit www.visitmiddlesex.ca/experiences/grassroutes

EXPLORE THE GRASSROUTES:

Settlement Index
Adelaide
Ailsa Craig
Appin
Arva
Birr
Campbellvale
Carlisle
Clandeboye
Coldstream
Delaware
Dorchester
Fanshawe Lake
Glencoe

ADE
ALC
APP
ARV
BIR
CAM
CAR
CLA
COL
DEL
DOR
FAN
GLE

Granton
Ilderton
Kerwood
Kilworth
Komoka
Lobo
Lucan
Melbourne
Melrose
Middlemiss
Mossley
Mount Brydges

GRA
ILD
KER
KIL
KOM
LOB
LUC
MEL
MRS
MID
MOS
MBR

Nairn
Napier
Newbury
Nilestown
Parkhill
Poplar Hill
Putnam
Silvermoon
Strathroy
Thorndale
Wardsville
West Delaware

NAI
NAP
NEW
NIL
PAR
POP
PUT
SIL
STR
THO
WAR
WDL

C5  STR
E2  LUC
C5 STR
D5  COL
D5
C5  STR
C5  STR
D1
D6
C5 STR
F3
B5  KER
C5  STR
H3  THO

D3  ALC
E3
C3  PAR
C5  STR
E2  LUC
C5 STR
E2  LUC
E6 CAM
C5  STR
C3  PAR
D3  NAI
I5  DOR
I5  DOR
D5  
B9  WAR
B8  GLE
C5  STR
D7
C3  PAR
C8  GLE
F2  GRA
I5  DOR
C3  PAR
B8  GLE
D3  ALC
B8  GLE
B9  WAR
D7  MEL
C3  PAR
C7  APP
D4
B8
C5  STR
F4  ILD
B6  NAP
C5  STR
E5  KOM
C5  STR
F4  ARV
C5  STR
C5  STR
D5  COL
F4  ILD
H3 THO
E6  DEL
D3  ALC
E4
D2
B4
B2
I6
E5
G2
E5  KIL

I4
D5  COL
E6  MBR
E5  KIL 
B5  ADE
D3
C5  STR
C5  STR
E2  LUC
E5  KIL
E5  KIL
C5  STR
G2
F7
E5  KIL
E6  MBR
E6  MBR
A9
C2  PAR
A8
B4
E5  KIL
E6  WDL
E7
E5  KIL
E5  KIL
E6  DEL
F4  ILD
H3 THO
I5   DOR
F7
E6 MBR
B2
B3
F5
I6
E6   MBR
D5  COL
F4   ILD
H5
C5  STR
E2  CLA
C6
I5
F2
J5
C5  STR
I5   DOR
C5  STR
C5  STR
F6
D2
C3  PAR
B9  NEW
C3  PAR
B3
D3
D7  MEL
H3  THO
E3
B5
C5  STR
E3  CAR
E6  MBR
C5  STR
B2
B6
C5  STR
G4
E7
C8  GLE
E2   LUC
D5  STR
A7
I5    DOR

C5  STR
B6
F4  ILD
I5   DOR
C5  STR
C4
E2  LUC
D5  COL
C5  STR
C5  STR
E5   KIL
I5    DOR
C5  STR
C5  STR
H5  DOR
I5    DOR
C5  STR
A8
E6
C5  STR
E8
C5  STR
C5  STR
E7
B6
I5   DOR
A10
D2
C5  STR
C3  PAR
E8  MID
I5
D3  NAI
E5  KOM
C5  STR
C2
I5    DOR
D3  NAI
G3
C3
C3  PAR
C5  STR
C5  STR
B9
C7
C5  STR
D5  COL
D7  MEL
I5   DOR
B8 GLE
D4
C3
I4
E2  LUC
E6  MBR
I5   DOR
E2  CLA 
I5   DOR
D6
B9  WAR
D3  ALC
E6   MBR
D6  MBR
A10
C5  STR
E2
I5   DOR
C5  STR
E2  LUC
D7  MEL
E6  CAM
G3
B5  KER
B8  GLE
E7
I4
C5  STR
C5  STR
D4
D5 STR
B8
E2  LUC
B9
C5  STR
C5  STR
B7
F7
E6
C5  STR
C1
J5   PUT
H3  THO
C5  STR
E2
I5
E2  LUC
B8
D3  ALC
I6
C4
C5  STR
D2
E5  KIL
I5
F4  ARV
F7
F4  ARV
B4
D5  COL
B8  GLE

E6  WDL
I5   DOR
C5  STR
E5  KIL
H5  DOR
B9  WAR
E6  DEL
C5  STR
E5  KIL
C8  GLE
C5  STR
F6
C3  PAR
E5  KOM
E5  KOM
C5  STR
C5  STR
E3
C6
C5  STR
C5  STR
C5  STR
H6
C5  STR
E5  KIL
J6
C9
C6
B9
F4  ILD
D5  STR
C5  STR
H5
I5
B9  WAR
C5  STR
C5  STR
D2
C5  STR
C3  PAR
E2  LUC
C7  APP
C3  PAR
C5  STR
E5  KOM
E4
B9  NEW
H4
B8
B9  NEW
H5  NIL

C3  PAR
E5  KIL

- A -

ABAGAIL ST
ABBEY LN
ABBOTT ST
ABERDEEN DR
ABERDEEN RD
ACTON ST
ADAIR BLVD
ADARE DR
ADELAIDE RD
ADELAIDE ST
ADELAIDE ST N
ADELE ST
AGNES DR
AGNES ST
AGNES ST S                                             H3 THO
AILSA CRAIG MAIN ST
AIRPORT DR
ALBERT ST
ALBERT ST 
ALBERT ST
ALEXANDER CIR 
ALICE ST
ALLEN RD
ALLISON CRT
ALLNESS ST
ALMA ST
ALMA ST
AMBER DR
AMIENS RD
AMY ST
ANDERSON AVE
ANDERSON AVE
ANDREWS DR
ANN ST
ANN ST
ANN ST
ANN ST
ANNA ST
ANNE CRES
ANNIE ADA SHIPLEY ST
APPIN RD
ARCHER ST
ARCHIE ST
ARDROSS ST
ARGYLE ST
ARGYLE ST
ARGYLL DR
ARNELLA CRES
ARROWWOOD PATH
ARTHUR RD
ARTHUR ST
ARTHUR ST
ARVA CRT
ARVA ST
ARVALEIGH END
ASHBY CRES
ASHLEY LANE
ASHWOOD CRES
ASPEN CIR
ATKINSON CRT
ATKINSON ST
ATTWOOD LANE
AUSABLE DR
AUSABLE RD
AVENUE DR
AVON DR
AVRO DR
AWMIK DR
AYLESFORD CRT

- B -

BANKS RD
BARCLAY BLVD
BARKER ST
BARON CRES
BARRETT ST
BEAR CREEK RD
BEATTIE ST
BEECH ST
BEECH ST
BEECHNUT PL
BEECHNUT ST
BELLA ST
BELLEVIEW LANE
BELLS RD
BENNER BLVD
BENNETT CRES
BENTIM RD
BENTPATH LINE
BETHANY ST
BIG BEND RD
BINGO RD
BIRCHCREST DR
BIRMINGHAM ST
BLACK JACK DR
BLACKBURN CRES
BLACKBURN PL
BLOSDALE CRES
BLUE HERON DR
BLUE SPRUCE AVE
BOARDWALK WAY
BODKIN RD
BOND ST
BOOT HILL RD
BORNISH DR
BOSTON DR
BOT RD
BOWAN ST
BOWLING GREEN
BOWMAN DR
BRADLEY AVE
BRADLEY ST
BRADLEY ST
BRADY RD
BRADY RD
BREEN DR
BREEN RD
BRENNAN DR
BRIDGE ST
BRIDLE LANE
BRIDLE PATH
BRIGHAM RD
BRINSLEY RD
BROAD ST
BROADWAY ST
BROADWAY ST
BROKEN FRONT RD
BROOK RD
BROOK ST
BROOKER TR
BROOKFIELD ST
BROWN RD
BRUCE ST
BRUCE ST
BRUCE ST
BUCHANAN ST
BULLOCK RD
BURDON RD
BURNS ST
BURTON AVE
BURWELL RD
BUTE ST
BUTLER ST
BUTTERY CRT
BUTTONWOOD DR
BYRON AVE

- C -

CALENDAR LANE
CALVERT DR
CALVERT LANE
CALVERT PL
CALVIN CRT
CAMERON RD
CAMPANALE WAY
CAMPBELL CRES
CAMPBELL ST
CANAAN ST
CANDLEWOOD LANE
CANTERBURY DR
CARADOC ST N
CARADOC ST S
CARL ST
CARLETON CRT
CARLYLE CRT
CAROLINIAN DR
CARRIAGE RD
CARRIE ST
CARROLL DR
CARROLL ST E
CARROLL ST W
CARRUTHERS RD
CASE RD
CASHEL LANE
CASHMERE RD
CASSIDY RD
CASSIE CRES
CATHERINE ST
CATHERINE ST
CATHERINE ST
CAUDER ST
CAVERHILL CRES
CEDAR CRES
CEDAR SWAMP RD
CEDAR TERR
CEMETERY RD
CENTRE DR
CENTRE RD
CENTRE ST
CENTRE ST E
CENTRE ST W
CENTREVILLE DR 
CENTURY DR
CHARLES BLVD
CHARLES ST
CHARLES ST 
CHARLES ST
CHARLOTTE ST
CHARLTON DR
CHARLTON RD
CHERRY HILL RD
CHESTNUT ST
CHESTNUT ST 
CHITTICK CRES
CHRISELLE PL
CHRISTIE DR
CHRISTINA RD
CHURCH ST
CHURCH ST
CHURCH ST
CHURCHILL CRES
CLACHAN RD
CLAIRE CRT
CLANDEBOYE DR
CLARA ST
CLARENCE ST
CLARENCE ST
CLARK ST
CLARK ST
CLARKE RD
CLYDE ST
COAD ST
COBBAN DR
COBBLE HILLS RD
COLBORNE LANE
COLBORNE ST
COLDSTREAM RD
COLLINS WAY
COLTSFOOT DR
COMMUNITY DR
CONCESSION DR
CONCORD ST
CONNOR AVE
CONSERVATION RD
COOK RD
COOKS RD
COOPER GATE
CORBETT RD
COUCH RD
COUNTRYSIDE LANE
COUNTY LANE
COURSEY LINE
COW PATH
COYNE LN
CPR DR
CRAIG ST
CRAMPTON DR
CRATHIE DR
CRAWFORD CRT
CREAMERY RD
CRESTVIEW DR
CROMARTY DR
CROYDON DR
CROYDON DR
CROYDON PL
CUDDY DR 
CURRIE CRT
CURRIE ST 

- D -

DAIN ST
DALE DR
DARCY DR
DAVENTRY WAY
DAVID ST
DAVIS ST
DAVIS ST
DAVIS TERR
DAUCETT DR
DEANE ST 
DEBORAH DR
DECKER DR
DELAWARE ST
DELAWARE ST N
DELAWARE ST S
DELL CRT
DELL DR 
DENFIELD RD
DENNING RD
DENNIS ST
DERUITER DR
DEWAN ST 
DINGMAN DR
DIXON LANE
DOAN DR
DOAN DR
DOBIE DR
DODGE DR
DOGWOOD RD
DOGWOOD TRAIL
DOLPHIN RD
DOMINION ST
DONNYBROOK DR
DORCHESTER RD
DORNOCH ST
DOUNE ST
DRAKE CRT
DRUMMOND RD
DRURY LANE
DUCHESS AVE
DUCHESS AVE
DUGALD ST 
DUKE ST
DUKE ST
DUKE ST
DUNCRIEF RD
DUNDAS ST
DUNDAS ST
DUNDONALD RD
DURHAM ST
DURHAM ST

-  E -

EAGLE ST
EARLSCOURT TERR

D3  NAI
C5 STR
I5
G2
E5  KIL
E6  MBR
E6  CAM
C5  STR
D5
F4
D3  ALC
B8  GLE
C5  STR
I5
B9  NEW
C7  APP
F4  ARV
D3
B9  WAR
I5  DOR
B8  GLE
D7  MEL
E2  LUC
E6  DEL
I5  DOR
C3  PAR
C3  PAR
C5  STR
B3
C3  PAR
D5 STR
H3 THO
C5  STR
E2  LUC
B3
C5  STR
E5  KIL
E6  DEL
F5

D6  MBR
C2  PAR
C5  STR
B9  NEW
C5  STR
E5  KIL
I5  DOR
E5  KOM
C5  STR
I5  DOR
H4
C5  STR
C5  STR
D3
C5  STR
B8  GLE

E2  LUC
H4
D6
E3  CAR
F2
C5  ADE
E6
D4
H5
E5  KIL
E5  KIL
E5 KIL
E3
D3  ALC
C5  STR
J5
C4
J5
E6  MBR
I5  DOR
E6 MBR
C3
B4
F3
I5  DOR
H3 THO
D5 STR
C5  STR
E2  LUC
C5  STR
E2  LUC
E6  MBR
F5
C5  STR
B9  WAR 
C7  APP
C5  STR
C5  STR
C5  STR

F5
E3  CAR
E6  DEL
C8
D8
B9  WAR
D3  ALC
D7  MEL
E2  LUC
F4  ILD
I5  DOR
H3
E2  LUC
E6
E6
E2 LUC
I6
C4
B8  GLE
D6
D6
D5
E6  MBR
C2
E5
H5  NIL
I5
E6  MBR
B5  KER
B8  GLE
C2
B9  GLE
F2
B9  NEW
C5 STR
B1
H2
D4
C2
I5  MOS
F3  BIR

B9
B2
B2
B8  GLE
H5  DOR
I5
D3  ALC
E5  KOM
B9  WAR
D5
E2  LUC
D5 STR
C2
E2  LUC
I6
C5  STR
C5  STR
E6
I5 DOR
I5  DOR
H3  THO
C3
C3  PAR
B5  KER
F4 ILD
F4 ILD
D3  NAI
F2  GRA
C5  STR
C5  STR
E2  LUC
E5  KOM
C5
E6
E4
E2  LUC
C5  STR
D6  MBR
D5  STR
D3  ALC
B9  WAR
B9  NEW
C5  STR
C5  STR
F4  ILD
F4  ILD
H4
D5  STR
D5
D3  ALC
C5  STR
F2  GRA
C5  STR
G3
E6  DEL
I5  DOR
E6  DEL
I5  MOS
B4
D5  STR
E6  DEL
E6  MBR
E6  MBR
I5  SIL
H3  THO
C5  STR
B4
I4
I5  DOR
E5  KOM
B2
E3
C8

I5  DOR
H3
F4  ILD
F3
F4  ILD
D6
C5  STR
C8  GLE
C8
J5
F2  GRA
B4
E4

D7 MEL
B9  NEW
C5  STR
D3  ALC
D5  COL
E2  CLA
D3  ALC
I5  DOR
C5  STR
E5  KIL
F2  LUC
C5 STR
H3 THO
C5  STR
C3  PAR
D7  MEL
E2  LUC
E6  MBR
E6  DEL
B8  GLE
F7
E2 LUC
D8  MID
D6  MBR
A7
D5  STR
E5

B6
C5  STR
C5  STR
C6
C5 STR
F4  ILD
F4  ILD
B9  WAR
E2  LUC
B5  ADE
B6
B4
E5  KIL
B8  GLE
C5  STR
E3  CAR
E6  MBR
F2  GRA
F4  ILD
H3  THO
C5  STR
C5  STR
E2  LUC
B8
E5
D7
E5  KIL

J5
I5  DOR
H4  FAN
C5  STR
B3
E5
C5  STR
I5
B4
E2  LUC
E5
C5  STR
C5  STR
H3 THO
E6  MBR
C3  PARK
D7  MEL
C8
F2  GRA
E2  LUC
E2  CLA
D5  COL
I5
C2

EAST WILLIAMS ST
EASTMAN AVE
EATON RD
EBENEZER DR
EDGEWATER BLVD
EDGEWOOD LANE
EDINBURGH ST
EGERTON AVE
EGREMONT DR
EIGHT MILE RD
ELEANOR ST 
ELGIN AVE
ELGIN PL
ELGIN RD
ELGIN ST
ELGIN ST
ELGIN ST
ELGINFIELD RD
ELIZABETH AVE
ELIZABETH DR
ELIZABETH ST
ELIZABETH ST
ELIZABETH ST
ELIZABETH ST
ELIZABETH ST
ELK ST
ELLEN ST
ELLEN ST
ELLIOT DR
ELLIOT ST
ELLIOT ST
ELLIOTT TRAIL
ELLOR ST
ELM ST
ELM TREE DR
ELM WAY  STR
ELMHURST ST
ELMVIEW DR
ELVIAGE DR
ELWOOD ST                                              D5 STR
EMERSON ST
EMILY ST
EMILY ST
EMMOT ST
ENGLISH ST
ENTERPRISE DR
ERIC DR
ERIE AVE
ERIE ST
EVA ST
EVELYN DR
EVERETT LANE
EVERGREEN CRT
EVERGREEN RD
EWART ST
EWEN AVE

- F -

FAIRVIEW PL
FAIRVIEW RD
FALCONBRIDGE DR
FALKIRK ST
FALLON DR
FEASEY ST
FERNE DR
FERNHILL DR
FERRAR RD
FIELDRUN DR
FIELDSTONE CRES N
FIELDSTONE CRES S
FIFTEEN MILE RD
FINCH ST
FIRESTONE RD
FIVE POINTS RD
FLETCHER RD
FORBES RD
FORBES ST
FOREST GROVE CRES
FOREST MEADOW DR
FORT ROSE RD
FOSSIL RD
FOURTEEN MILE RD
FOXHOLLOW DR
FOXBOROUGH PL
FOXEN ST
FRANCES ST
FRANCIS ST
FRANK ST
FRANK ST
FRANKLIN DR
FRANK'S LANE
FRASER ST
FREDERICK ST
FRONT AVE
FRONT ST E
FRONT ST W
FULLARTON ST

- G -

GAINSBOROUGH RD
GALE RD
GARDEN AVE
GATES DR
GENTLEMAN DR
GEORGE ST
GEORGE ST
GEORGE ST
GEORGE ST
GEORGE ST
GEORGE ST
GERALD PKWY
GIBSON CRES
GIBSON RD
GIDEON DR
GILMOUR DR
GLADSTONE DR
GLASGOW ST
GLEN AVE
GLEN OAK RD
GLENDON DR
GLENGYLE DR
GLOVER CRES
GODKIN RD
GOLD CREEK DR
GOLF DR
GORE RD
GORE ST
GRACE ST
GRAHAM ST
GRAND BEND RD
GRANT ST
GRANTON LINE
GRATTON ST
GROGAST CRT
GREENWAY DR
GREGORY DR
GREYSTEAD DR
GRIEVES RD
GUEST LANE
GWENDOLYN ST

- H -

HAGERTY RD
HAGMIER RD
HALL RD
HAMILTON AVE
HAMILTON CRES
HAMILTON RD
HAMILTON ST
HAMILTON ST
HANNAH ST
HANSFORD RD
HARDY CRT
HARDY DR
HARMONY RD
HAROLD CRT
HARRIETSVILLE DR
HARRIS CIR
HARRIS CRT
HARRIS RD
HARRIS RD
HARRIS ST
HARRISON ST
HASKETT RD
HASTINGS ST
HAVELOCK ST
HAVENWOOD LANE
HAVENWOOD ST
HAWTHORN CRES
HEAD ST
HEAD ST N
HEAD ST S
HEARN DR
HEATHER PL
HEALY AVE
HEATLY DR
HEDLEY DR
HEENAN CRT
HELEN DR
HELEN ST
HEMLOCK BLVD
HENDERSON ST
HENRIETA ST
HENRY ST
HENRY ST
HERITAGE CRT
HERITAGE DR
HERITAGE PL
HERITAGE RD
HICKORY BLVD W
HICKORY DR
HIGH ST
HIGH ST E
HIGH ST
HIGH ST W
HIGHBURY AVE N
HIGHLAND ST
HILL ST
HILLCREST AVE
HILLVIEW DR
HODGINS RD
HOEFNAGELS CRES
HOG’S BACK CLOSE
HOLLIS CRT
HOOVER PL
HUDSON DR
HUESTON DR
HULL RD
HUNGRY HOLLOW RD
HUNT RD
HUNTINGTON CRES
HURON AVE
HUTCHINSON RD
HYDE PARK RD
HYNDMAN DR

- I -

IDA ST
IDEAL DR
ILDERBROOK CIR
ILDERTON RD
ILDERTON ST
INADALE DR
INDUSTRIAL RD
INDUSTRIAL RD
IRISH DR
IRWIN RD
ISABELLA ST
ISLAND RD
IVAN DR

- J -

JAMES CRT
JAMES ST
JAMES ST
JAMES ST
JAMES ST
JAMES ST
JAMESON ST
JANE ST
JEAN ST
JEFFERIES RD
JEFFERSON ST
JENNA DR
JENNIFERS TRAIL
JOEL CRT
JOHN ST
JOHN ST
JOHN ST
JOHN ST
JOHN ST
JOHN ST
JONES DR
JOSEPH ST
JUBILEE DR
JULIANA DR
JUNCTION RD
JUNIPER CRES
JURY RD

- K -

KATESVILLE DR
KATIE LANE
KEEFER ST
KELLAM RD
KEMP CRES
KENNEDY AVE
KENNEDY CRT
KENNEDY ST
KENT AVE
KENT ST
KERWOOD RD
KEYSER RD
KILWORTH PARK DR
KING ST
KING ST
KING ST
KING ST
KING ST
KING ST
KING ST
KITTRIDGE AVE E
KITTRIDGE AVE W
KLEINFELDT AVE
KNAPDALE DR
KOMOKA RD
KRISTA LANE
KRISTEN CRT

- L -

LACEY LANE 
LACROIX AVE
LAKESIDE DR
LAMANTIA AVE
LAMON DR
LAMONT DR
LAMORE CRES
LANES RD
LANGAN DR
LANGFORD DR
LANSDOWNE PARK CRES
LAUGHTON CRES
LAURA LANE
LEESBORO TRAIL
LEITH CRT
LEONARD AVE
LEONARD ST
LETHBRIDGE RD
LEVITT ST
LEWIS AVE
LEWIS CRT
LEWIS DR
LEWIS RD
LIEURY RD

LIMERICK RD
LINDSAY CRES
LINNELL CRES
LINWOOD DR
LIONS LANE
LIONS PARK DR
LITTLE CHURCH DR
LITTLEWOOD DR
LOBELIA DR
LOBO LANE
LOCKE HTS
LOCKWOOD CRES
LOCKY LANE
LONDON ST 
LONGFIELD ST
LONGWOODS RD
LOTHIAN AVE 
LOVELL ST
LOWER COW PATH
LUCAS AVE
LUDWIG ST

- M -

MACDONALD DR
MACDONOLD ST
MAGUIRE RD
MAIN ST
MAIN ST
MAIN ST
MAITLAND DR
MAITLAND ST
MAITLAND TERR
MALLARD RD
MANLEY DR
MANLEY PL
MAPLE CRES
MAPLE DR
MAPLE LODGE DR
MAPLE RD
MAPLE ST
MAPLE ST
MAPLERIDGE CRES
MAPLEWOOD LANE
MAPLEWOOD PL
MARGARET ST
MARGARET ST
MARIA ST
MARIA ST
MARION ST
MARK SETTLEMENT DR
MARKET ST
MARLA CRT
MARLENE ST
MARR PL
MARR RD
MARSH LANE
MARSHALL ST
MARTIN CRES
MARTIN DR
MARTIN RD
MARY DR
MARY ST
MAXINE CRT
MAYAPPLE CRES
MAYFAIR RD 
MCADAM RD
MCANDREW ST
MCARTHUR RD
MCCUBBIN RD
MCDOUGALL DR
MCEVOY RD
MCEWEN DR
MCFARLANE LANE
MCGILLIVRAY DR
MCGUFFIN HILLS DR
MCINNIS RD
MCINTOSH DR
MCINTYRE RD
MCKAY ST 
MCKELLAR ST
MCKELLAR ST
MCKENZIE ST
MCLEAN RD
MCLEISH RD
MCLEOD ST
MCMASTER PL
MCNAB ST
MCRAE ST
MCVICAR ST
MEADOWBROOK LANE
MEADOWCREEK DR
MEADOWSWEET CRES
MEDWAY RD
MELBOURNE RD
MELROSE DR
MELVIN DR
MELWOOD DR
MEREDITH DR
MERRITT CRT
METCALFE ST E
METCALFE ST W
METCALFE TERR
MICHELLE AVE
MIDDLEMISS AVE
MIDDLEMISS DR
MIDDLESEX DR
MILL CREEK LANE
MILL CRES
MILL CRT
MILL LANE
MILL LANE
MILL POND CRES
MILL POND CRES
MILL POND RD
MILL RD
MILL RD
MILL ST
MILL ST
MILL ST
MILLCRAIG ST 
MILLER RD
MILLINER ST
MILLMANOR PL
MINNIE ST
MITCHELL AVE
MITCHELL CRT
MITCHELL LINE
MOCKINGBIRD ST
MOFFATT LANE
MOGG ST
MONTEITH AVE
MONTROSE ST
MOONLIGHT WAY
MOORE ST
MOORESVILLE DR 
MORAY DR
MORSE RD
MOSSLEY DR
MOSSY WOOD WALK
MOUNT CARMEL DR
MULBERRY DR
MULLIFARRY DR
MUNCEY RD
MUNN ST
MURDOCK ST
MURPHY DR

- N -

NAGLE DR
NAGEL GATE
NAIRN RD
NAPIER RD
NAPPERTON DR
NEELY CRT
NEIL RD
NEIL ST
NESS ST
NEW ONTARIO RD
NEWBIGGEN DR
NEWELL RD
NEWMAN DR
NEWTON AVE
NEWTON CIR
NICHOLSON CRT
NICOLES TRAIL
NICOLINE AVE
NINE MILE RD
NISSOURI RD 
NORMAN PL
NORTH ST
NORTH ST
NORTH ST
NORTH ST

- O -

OAK AVE
OAK ST
OAK ST
OAKCREST DR
OAKMONT GDNS
OAKWOOD DR
OAKWOOD PL
OBSERVATORY DR
OIL FIELD DR
OLALONDO RD
OLD AIRPORT RD
OLD MILL ST
OLD RIVER RD
OLDE CLOVER DR
OLDE DR
OLIVER DR
OLIVER ST
O'MARA ST
O'MARA ST
ONTARIO AVE
ONTARIO ST
ONTARIO ST
ONTARIO ST
ORANGE ST
ORIOLE DR
OSBORNE ST
OSCAR DAVIS CRT
OXBOW DR
OXFORD ST

- P -

PALMER LANE
PAMELA DR
PANNELL LANE
PARCREEK PL
PARK CRES
PARK LANE
PARK ST
PARK ST
PARKHILL DR
PARKHILL GEORGE ST
PARKHILL KING ST
PARKHILL MAIN ST
PARKHILL RICHMOND ST
PARKHOUSE DR
PARKLAND PL
PARKVIEW CRES
PARKVIEW DR
PARKVIEW DR
PARKVIEW DR
PATRICIA AVE
PATTERSON DR
PAULINE CRES
PAYNE CIR
PEACH AVE
PEAK OF MOSA RD
PEARL ST
PEARSON AVE
PEDDEN RD
PENNY LANE
PEREGRINE AVE
PERIWINKLE DR
PETE SEBE RD
PETER ST
PETERSON AVE
PETTY ST
PHEASANT TRAIL
PHILIP ST
PIGRAM RD
PIKE RD
PINE RD
PINEHURST DR
PINETREE LANE
PIONEER DR
PITTAO PL
PLEASANT ST
PLOVER MILLS RD
POINT RD
POND HAVEN LANE
PONDVIEW CRT
PONDVIEW RD
POPLAR HILL RD
PORTE ST
PRANCE RD
PRATT SIDING RD
PRINCE ALBERT ST
PRINCE OF WALES ST
PRINCE ST
PRINCE ST
PRINCE WILLIAM ST
PRINCESS AVE
PRINCESS ST
PRINCESS ST
PROSPECT HILL RD
PULHAM RD
PURPLE HILL RD
PUTNAM RD

- Q -

QUAIL RUN DR
QUAKER LANE
QUEEN AVE
QUEEN ST
QUEEN ST
QUEEN ST
QUEEN ST
QUEEN ST
QUEEN ST
QUEEN ST
QUEEN ST
QUEENSWAY DR

- R -

RABBITWOOD CRT
RADCLIFFE CRES
RADISSON LANE
RAILROAD ST
RAILROAD ST
RAILWAY AVE
RAILWAY AVE
RAILWAY ST
RAILWAY ST
RAMSEY AVE
RANDOLPH ST
RANGER DR
RABBITWOOD CRT
RAILROAD ST
RAILROAD ST
RAILWAY AVE
RAILWAY AVE
RAILWAY ST
RAILWAY ST
RAMSEY AVE
RANDOLPH ST
RANGER DR
RAPLEY ST
RATH ST
REBECCA RD
RECTORY DR
RED CLOVER CRT

REGENT ST
REILY DR
REVERE DR
REYCRAFT AVE
RICCO PL
RICHMOND ST
RICHMOND ST
RICHMOND ST
RIDGE ST
RINESS DR
RIVER DR
RIVER DR
RIVER RD
RIVERS EDGE LANE
RIVERSIDE DR
RIVERVIEW DR
RIVERVIEW DR
ROBERT CRT
ROBERT ST
ROBERT ST
ROBIN ST
ROBIN'S HILL RD
ROBINSON RD
ROBOTHAM RD
RODDICK RD
ROE ST
ROMAN LINE
RON-ALLEN DR
ROSEWOOD CRT
ROSKEEN ST
ROSS CRT
ROSS LANE
ROSS RD
ROSS ST
ROUGHAM RD
RUSHBY ST
RUTH ST

- S -

SAGE ST
SAINTSBURY LINE
SALEM RD
SALISBURY DR
SALISBURY PL
SASSAFRAS RD
SAULSBURY ST
SAXONVILLE CRT
SAXTON RD
SCARLETT CIR
SCATCHERED LANE
SCHOOL RD
SCOTCHMERE DR
SCOTLAND DR
SCOTT ST
SCOTT ST E
SCOTT ST W
SCOUT RD
SEBURN DR
SECOND ST
SEED RD
SEXTON RD
SHAIN RD
SHARON DR
SHARPE DR
SHAW RD
SHAWNS TRAIL
SHEILS LANE
SHERWOOD CRES
SHERWOOD PL
SHIELDS SIDING DR
SHILOH LINE
SIDDALL RD
SIMCOE AVE
SIMCOE CRES
SIMCOE CRT
SIMCOE PL
SIMPSON RD
SIMPSON ST
SINCLAIR DR
SIR JAMES CRT
SIR ROBERT PL
SIXTEEN MILE RD
SKINNER DR
SLAMMER TRAIL
SLO-PITCH RD
SONGBIRD LANE
SOUTH ST
SOUTH ST
SOUTHDEL BRNE
SOUTHFIELD DR
SOUTHMINSTER BRNE
SPENCE DR
SPENCER AVE
SPRINGBANK RD
SPRINGER RD
SPRINGER ST
SPRINGFIELD RD
SPRINGFIELD WAY
SPRINGWELL RD
SPRUCE CRES
STATHAM ST
ST CLAIR AVE
ST JAMES DR
ST JOHN'S DR
ST LAWRENCE AVE
STANLEY ST
STARDUST DR
STARLIGHT LANE
STATION ST
STATION ST
STATION ST
STELLA AVE
STEPHEN MOORE DR
STEVEN ST
STEWART ST
STONE FIELD GATE
STONE FIELD LANE
STONEHOUSE LINE
STONERIDGE CRES
STOREY DR 
STRATHROYAL AVE
STUART AVE
SULLIVAN RD 
SUNNINGDALE RD W
SUTHERLAND RD
SWAMP COLLEGE RD
SWITZER DR
SYDENHAM DR
SYDENHAM ST
SYLVAN RD
SYMES ST

- T -

TAIN ST
TAIT'S RD
TALBOT ST
TANTON ST
TANYA DR
TANYA ST
TASKO DR
TEMPERANCE ST
TEN MILE RD
TERRENCE AVE
TERRY FOX CRT
THAMES AVE
THAMES CRES
THAMES RD
THAMES ST 
THAMES ST
THE PARKWAY
THIRLWALL BLVD
THIRTEEN MILE RD
THODY LANE
THOMAS ST
THOMAS ST
THOMPSON DR
THOMPSON DR
THOMPSON DR
THOMPSON ST
THORN DR
THORNDALE RD
THORNE DR
TIMBERWALK TRAIL
TINER AVE
TINER WALK
TOBACCO RD
TOPPING RD
TOW RD
TOWER AVE
TOWERLINE RD
TOWNSEND LINE
TRAFALGAR ST
TRILLIUM CRT
TRILLIUM DR
TRILLIUM WAY
TROOPS RD
TRUMAN RD
TUCKER ST
TULL ST
TUNKS LANE
TURNBERRY DR
TWELVE MILE RD

- U -

UNION AVE
UNION DR
UNION ST
UPPER QUEEN ST

- V -

VALLEY VIEW RD
VALLEYVIEW CRES
VALLEYVIEW CRES
VALLEYVIEW DR
VANNECK RD
VERNON RD
VETERANS DR
VICTORIA DR
VICTORIA LANE
VICTORIA ST 
VICTORIA ST
VICTORIA ST
VICTORIA ST
VILLAGE GATE CRES
VILLAGE GATE DR
VINE AVE
VINTAGE WAY S
VIOLET CRT
VEALE CRES
VOLANSKI PL

- W -

WALKER ST 
WALKERS DR
WALL ST
WALNUT CRT
WALNUT DR
WALNUT GROVE PL
WALNUT ST
WARBLER CIR
WARBLER WOODS PL
WARD ST
WARDELL DR
WASHINGTON ST
WATER ST
WATER ST
WATERLOO ST
WATSON RD
WATSON ST
WATTERWORTH RD
WELCH DR
WELDON AVE
WELDON WAY
WELLBURN RD
WELLINGTON AVE
WELLINGTON ST
WELLINGTON ST
WELLINGTON ST
WELLINGTON ST
WELLINGTON ST
WELLINGTON ST
WESLEYAN ST 
WEST CORNER DR
WEST PARK DR
WEST ST
WESTBROOK CRES
WESTBROOK DR
WESTCHESTER BRNE
WESTDEL BRNE
WESTERN ST
WESTGATE AVE
WESTMINSTER DR
WESTMINSTER DR
WESTMOUNT ST
WHALEN LINE
WHEELER AVE
WHEELER CRT
WHITTAKER LANE
WIGHTMAN DR
WILLARD CRES
WILLIAM CRT
WILLIAM ST
WILLIAM ST
WILLIAM ST
WILLIAM ST
WILLIAM ST
WILLIAM ST E
WILLIAM ST W
WILLIS AVE
WILLOW AVE 
WILLOW CRES
WILLOW RIDGE RD
WILSON RD
WILSON ST
WILTON GROVE RD
WINDSOR RD
WINGREEN LANE
WINLOW WAY
WINONA RD
WINSOME AVE
WINTER DR
WISHINGWELL CRT
WONDERLAND RD N
WONNACOTT RD
WOOD RD
WOODHULL RD
WOODLAND DR
WOODLILY LANE
WOODVALE DR
WOODWARD DR
WOOD’S EDGE RD
WRIGHT AVE
WRIGHT ST
WRIGHT ST
WYATT RD
WYE CREEK DR
WYNFIELD GATE
WYNFIELD LANE
WYTON DR

- Y -

YORK ST
YORK ST
YORK ST
YORKDALE ST
YOUNG ST
YOUNG ST

- Z -

ZAVITZ DR
ZIMMERMAN AVE
ZIMMERMAN ST

A9
D5 STR
E5 KIL
I5 DOR
H3 THO
D6  MBR
F7
F7
A7
E5  LOB
C5  STR
E6  MBR
E5  KIL
E6  MBR
E6  MBR
C8
C5  STR
B8  GLE
I5
E6  MBR
H5 DOR

B3
C5 STR
D2
B8  GLE
E2  LUC
H3  THO
E7
C5  STR
C5  STR
D5
I5  DOR
I5  DOR
I5  DOR
B9
E3
D3
C5  STR
E2  LUC
I5  DOR
F4 ILD
I5  DOR
E2  LUC
F4  ILD
C5  STR
H3  THO
I5
B2
E2  LUC
C5  STR 
E2  LUC
E6  MBR
J6
D4  COL
J5  PUT
C5  STR
F4  ILD
E6  DEL
B6  NAP
D3  ALC
E5  KIL
F4  ILD
C7
B4
D3  ALC
B7
C4
B7
D6
D4
F7
C2
C2
B2
D3
B3
D5  COL
B8  GLE
C5  STR
B5  KER
D2
C4
C3  PAR
C7  APP
C5  STR
B8  GLE
C5  STR
H3  THO
F4  ILD
F4  ILD
F4
C6
E5
I5  DOR
B6  
F4  ILD
C3  PAR
C5  STR
C5  STR
C5  STR
C3  PAR
E8  MID
E7
C5  STR
E6  DEL
D3  NAI
I5  DOR
C5  STR
E3
C5  STR
I5   DOR
B9  WAR
E6  
I5  DOR
B8  GLE
C3  PAR
F4  ILD
C3  PAR
E6
C5  STR
E6  DEL
I5  DOR
I5  DOR
I5  DOR
F2
E6  CAM
C5  STR
C5  STR
H3  THO
C8  GLE
I5   SIL
C5  STR
E2
C2
B5
I5
F4  ILD
E1
E6  CAM
B5
E7
B5  KER
C5  STR
B6

F2
C5  STR
C3
B6
B5
H5  NIL
E1
E3  CAR
D3  ALC
D3
C8
C5
E6  MBR
H5 DOR
C5 STR
E2  LUC
H3 THO
E2  LUC
F4
H4
C5  STR
B8  GLE
C5  STR
D3  NAI
I5  DOR

C5  STR
C5  STR
E2  LUC
E5  KOM
F4  ILD
I5  DOR
I5  DOR
F2
B8
H4
B8
D3 ALC
F5
F2  LUC
C7
H3
E8  MID
B8  GLE
B9  NEW
E5  KOM
B9  WAR
C5  STR
F2  GRA
B8  GLE
E6
E6  DEL
C5  STR
E5
C5  STR

B9  WAR
E6  MBR
C5  STR
C5  STR
D5  COL
H3  THO
C3  PAR
C5  STR
B2
C3  PAR
C3  PAR
C2  PAR
C2  PAR
C7
E5  KIL
D5  STR
D5  STR
E5  KOM
I5  DOR
I5  DOR
B6
D5  STR
C5 STR
C5  STR
A7
C3  PAR
C5  STR
C4  
C5  STR
E5 KIL
F4  ILD 
B3
D7  MEL
C5  STR
D4
E5  KIL
E2  LUC
J5
C6
A9
I5  DOR
C5  STR
E5  KIL
C5  STR
E6  DEL
H3
D8
E6 MBR
I5  DOR
F4  ILD
D4
E2  CLA
B2
B8
E6  DEL
E6  DEL
C3  PAR
E5  KOM
E2
E5  KOM
C5  STR
E2  LUC
G2
F5
H4
J5

I5  DOR
D5  COL
D3  NAI
B9  NEW
B9  WAR
C5  STR
D3  ALC
D6  MBR
E5  KOM
F2  GRA
I5  DOR
C5  STR

D3  ALC
E2 LUC
E6 MBR
E6  MBR
H3  THO
C5  STR
E5  KOM
B9  NEW
H3  THO
B8  GLE
B8  GLE
F6
D3  ALC
E6  MBR
H3  THO
C5  STR
E5  KOM
B9  NEW
H3  THO
B8  GLE
B8  GLE
F6
C5  STR
J5  PUT
H4
E2  CLA
F4  ILD

D6 MBR
E6
G2
C8  GLE
C5  STR
C5  STR
F2
I5
C5  STR
I5  DOR
B4
C9
B2
E5  KIL
D8
C5  STR
H4  FAN
F4  ILD
C5  STR
F4  ILD
D3  ALC
H4
J5
C5
B3
B8  GLE
F2
I5  DOR
C5  STR
C3  PAR
C5  STR
C5  STR
D3
I5  DOR
D6  MBR
C5  STR
H5  DOR

H5  NIL
E2
C2
F3  BIR
F3  BIR
A9
C5  STR
C5  STR
D5  STR
I5  DOR
H4  FAN
C5
C6
H6
C5  STR
C5  STR
C5  STR
B3
E6  MBR
C5  STR
C5
B6
I6
F6
C5  STR
H5
H3 THO
I5  DOR
I5  DOR
I5  DOR
A8
A7
E3  CAR
E5  KOM
E5  KOM
E5  KOM
E5  KOM
C9
B8  GLE
E5
F4  ARV
F4  ARV
E3
D5
H3  THO
I5
F4  ILD
B8  GLE
E6  DEL
F7
C5  STR
G7
C5  STR
E2 LUC
C3
E6
E5  KOM
D7
E5  KIL
D6
C3 PAR
D5 STR
E5  KOM
E2
F4  ARV
E5  KOM
E2  LUC
I5  SIL
I5  SIL
C2  PAR
E3  DEN
F2  GRA
C8  GLE
E5  KIL
C5  STR
D3  ALC
F4 ILD
F4  ILD
F2
F4  ILD
G2
C5  STR
E2 LUC
B5
F4
D6
G3
C8
D5  COL
C5  STR
B3
B8  GLE

C3  PAR
B7
B9  WAR
C5  STR
B8  GLE
C5  STR
E1
H3  THO
F4
I5  DOR
E6 MBR
E5  KOM
I5  DOR
C8
E6  DEL
I5  DOR
I5  DOR
D5  COL
F3
E5
C5  STR
E6  MBR
D7
E6  MBR
H6
B9  NEW
E5
H3
C5  STR
F4  ILD
I5  DOR
I5  DOR
D6
D7
B2
B8  GLE
E6  DEL
B4
H4
F4  ILD
C8
E6  MBR
E6
B6
B9  NEW
E6  MBR
E5  KOM
I5  DOR
F3

E5  KOM
D5
C3  PAR
H3  THO

G3
I5   DOR
E5  KOM
E5  KIL
E3
B3
E6  MBR
D7  MEL
C5  STR
C2  PAR
C5  STR
B8  GLE
E6  DEL
I5  DOR
I5  DOR
C5  STR
F4  ILD
F4  ILD
C5 STR
C8  GLE

B8  GLE
C6
C8  GLE
D5  STR
A10
E2 LUC
E2  LUC
F4  ILD
C5  STR
B9  WAR
C4
B9  NEW
C8  GLE
E2  LUC
E3  CAR
B4
E2 LUC
A8
D8
F4  ARV
F7
H2
C7  APP
B9  WAR
B9  NEW
E2  LUC
E3  CAR
E6  MBR
E6  DEL
E6  MBR
D2
C3  PAR
E3  CAR
E5  KIL
E5  KIL
H6
F6
C5  STR
C5  STR
F6
H6
C5  STR
E1
I5  DOR
I5  DOR
J6
E7
E5  KIL
H3 THO
B9  WAR
D3  ALC
E2  
E6  DEL
E6  MBR
C3  PAR
C2  PAR
C5 STR
E2  LUC
D5  STR
F4  ILD
B4
E6  WDL
H6
D2
E5  KIL 
E5  KIL
E5  KIL
F4  ILD
B7
E5  KIL
F4
E6
D4
F6
E5  KIL
F4  ILD
I5  DOR
E6  MBR
E6  MBR
B8  GLE
C5  STR
H5  NIL
C4
H4  FAN
E5  MRS
E5  MRS
H4

B9  NEW
C5  STR
D5  DEL
E6  DEL
D6  MBR
E6  DEL

D5  COL
C5  STR
C5  STR



Ferrar R
d

H
arris R

d

Mill Pond
Cres

Boar
Way

M
ill R

d

W
heeler Ave

Christie Dr

Mill
Crt

Tiner

M
ill R

d

M
ill R

d

Tiner
Walk

Ave

Wheeler
Crt

 The
Park-
way

C
arleton

C
rt

Pinehurst D
r Byron Ave

Cantebury Dr
Huntingtn C

r es

Sherw
o o d Cres

Sherwood
Pl

o

O
akw

ood D
r

Oakw
ood Dr

Turnberry
 Dr

Mitch
ell A

ve

Chittick Cres

Oakwood
Pl

Scarlett
Cir

Lacroix
Ave

Qua il
Ru

n
D

r

M
itchell C

r t Woodvale D r

MapleridgeCres

Maple-wood Pl

Foxho
ow

 D
r

llForest

G rove C re
s

M
an l ey Dr Manley

Pl

Valleyview Cres

Forest Grove
Lane

Al
ma

St

Terrence
Ave

Thames Cres

Calvert Pl

Elizabeth St

Ann St

Queen St

Bridge
St

Queen St

Pondview
 C

rt

George
StMaple

Cres

Thames
St

H
ill

St

Charles    St

Charles
St

R
ichm

ond St H
arris St

Minnie St

N
orth S

t

H
arris St

Vi
lla

ge

Gate C
res

Village
Gate DrC

lara St

Ida
St

Eva St

Marion St

R
on-Allen

D
r

M
elvin

D
r

Eric D
r

Elizabeth Dr

Amber
Dr

ood Dr

Ludw
ig

St

H
am

ilton

C
resNewton Ave

D
avid

St

Ruth
St

Patricia

Ave

Ross Ave

SH
AW

 R
D

D
O

R
C

H
E

STE
R

 R
D

JA
N

E
ST

CATHERINE ST
CATHERINE ST

HAMILTON RD

HAMILTON RD

Sheils

Lane

Catherine St

ELG
IN

 R
D

dwalk

Parkview
 D

r

Linw

Cedar
Terr

T

T T

T

32

49

29

32

73

32

S

SCALE = 1:25000

Mill
Pond

Thames 
River

Ben
ne

tt C
resBark

er

  S
tNew

man
 D

r

Tu
ll

St
Lockwood Cres

Hollis
Crt

Leith
Crt

Park
ho

us
e D

r
Church St

Wellington St

Gore St

W
illia

m
St

Jo
hn

 St

Allen Rd

d

Marr
Pl

Franklin
Dr

Bentim

R

London St

Glov
er

Bruce
St

Cres

Th
om

as
 St

Wes
ley

an
St

Seb
urn

 D
r

Hoo
ve

r P
lKing

 St

Pam
ela

 D
r

Ju
lia

na
 Dr

Railr
oa

d S
t

Helen
St

Chu
rch

ill

Cres

Woo
dw

ard
 D

r
Hele

n S
t

Rougham Rd

Armstrong
St McNeil St

Chestnut
St

Thompson
Dr

TerryFoxCrt

Veter ansDr

Bow
an

 St

Lo
ng

-   
 fie

ld 
St

Forbes
   St

Queen St

Young Re
ge

nt
 S

t

Emerson St

Bond StPon
d-

ha
ve

nRa
dis

so
n

La
ne

Lucas Ave

Forest
Meadow Dr

oo
d's E

dge Rd

W

Lio
ns

 Park

Dr

ADELAIDE RD

GLE
NDON D

R

Rd

St

SCALE = 1:20000

T

T

81

14

MAP 31 - MOUNT BRYDGES

THAMES RD

GLE
NDON D

R

McMaster Pl
Dugald St

Wellington AveElgin
St

Argyle
St Front

Ave

T
T

14

8

MAP 30 - APPIN

MELBOURNE RD

LO
NGWOODS RDJames C rt

Clark
St

Leonard
StCharles

St

Victo
ria

 Dr

Peter
St

Pete
r S

t

Archie
St

George
St

Elizabeth St
John

St Broo
k

St

9 2

MAP 29 - MELBOURNE

T

DUNDONALD RD

DUNDONALD RD

GLENCOE MAIN ST

Tower Ave

Ind
us

tria
l R

d

Reycraft
Ave

Park
ho

us
e D

r

Ann
St

Deane
St

Wall
St

Sou
th 

St

Victoria St

King St
Elizabeth St

Grah
am

 St

Oran
ge

 St
Roe

    
  S

t
Wate

r S
t

O'Mara StSimpson StEwen Ave

Tanya Dr

And
ers

on
 Ave

Elgin Ave

Anne
Cres

Glen
Ave

Currie

StWalker

St

Grah
am

 St

Ramsey
Ave

Lovell

St

McR
ae

 StMcK
ell

ar 
St

Sym
es

 St

Currie StWalker St

Hamilton
    Ave

Nort
h S

t

Mill S
t

Wright
Ave

Coad St

Cha
rlo

tte
 St

Jo
hn

 St

Stella Ave

Randolph St

Elizabeth St

Coad St

King St

Victoria St

APPIN
 R

D

CONCESSIO
N D

R

Cen
tre

vil
le 

Dr

Volanski
Pl

GLE
NDON D

R

Montrose
St

T

T

T T

T

S

14

80

14

MAP 28 - GLENCOE

80

HAGERTY RD

Ta
lbo

t S
t

George St

Ward St

Chu
rch

 St

Talbot
St

Henrieta
St
Elizabeth

Ave

Frederick
St

Willia
m    

  S
t

Archer

   St

Ontario
St

Mill Pond Rd

Grant S
t

Dorn
och

St

Queen St

Kennedy

St

Palm
er

La
ne

Han
na

h  
   S

t

Davis St Amy  
    

St

Wellington St

LONGWOODS RD

CONCESSIO
N D

R

O'Mara St

Durham St
Elgi

n
St

Grat
ton

St

Newbury
Veterans Rd

Was
hin

gto
n S

t

Well
ing

ton
 St

Tu
ck

er
St

Dun
da

s
St

St

Que
en

St

Emmot

St

Ja
mes

St

Hen
ry York St

Broadway St

Rail
way

St

Pine Rd

Colt
sfo

ot 
Dr

HAGERTY RD

T

1

14

MAP 26 - NEWBURY

Countryside

Lane
Atkinson Crt

Tham
es StYorkdale St

Os
bo

rn
e 

St

Mill Creek Lane

Young St

Harris Rd

Wellington St

M
artin Rd

Victoria St

Davis St

Wellington St

Garden Ave

Hillcrest
Dr

Hog Back
Close

York St

GIDEON DR

Prince of

Wales St

Prince Albert St

Millm
ano

r

P l

Jo
hn

St

South

S t asant St
Ple

Mille
r R

d

Towerline St

William St

H
ighland St

Elizabeth

St

Blosdale

C
res

Springer Rd

C
arriage R

d

LONGWOODS RD

LO
NGWOODS R

D

ADELAIDE RD

Birm
ingham

  S
t

DainSt

Wilson St

Elmview
Dr

81

3

2

15

402

Thames River

CreekDingman

86

MAP 25 - DELAWARE / WEST DELAWARE

Countryside

Lane
DONNYBROOK DRH

arris
R

d

Stardust D
r

Starlight Lane

Moonlight

Way

H
udson D

r

401

MAP 23 - SILVERMOON

Countryside

Lane
RICHM

O
ND ST

MEDWAY RDElgin St

Sir James Crt

Sir Robert Pl

St John's Dr
Weldon Ave

Arva St

Croydon Dr

Croydon
Pl

T

S

28

4

Arva Mill
Pond

M

edw
ay

Cree
k

MAP 20 - ARVA

Countryside

Lane
Munn St

Grace St

McKenzie St

C
ly

de
 S

t

H
ea

ve
lo

ck
 S

t

Adele
St

KE
R

W
O

O
D

 R
D

6

MAP 17 - KERWOOD

GLE
NDON D

R

VA
NNECK R

D
Elmhurst St

Bee
ch

nu
t

PlPark
lan

d P
l

Beechnut St

Phe
as

an
t

Tra
il

Kilworth Park Dr

Blackburn
Pl

BlackburnCresinn
L

ell Cres

Wishingwell
Crt

Pioneer Dr

Wes
tbr

oo
k C

res

Wes
tbr

oo
k D

r

irc
hc

res
t D

r

B

aro
n C

res

B

Earl
sc

ou
rt T

err

odland Dr

W
o

Jefferies Rd

Winona Rd

Ente
rpr

ise

Dr

Daussett
Dr

Pe
re

gri
ne

vA e

Aylesford

Crt

Kristen
CrtMaxine

Crt

Stephen Moore Dr

Wingree
 La

ne
lew

oo
d

d
Ca

n

La
ne

Rive
rs 

Edg
e L

an
e

Doa
n D

r

Winl
ow

Way

Springfield

Way

Willa
rd

Cres

Crestview Dr

Dav
en

try
 W

ay
Crestview Dr

Bl
vd

Locky Ln
Edgeview

Cres

Edgewater Blvd

Coldstream Rd

Tunks Lane

Tha
mes

 Ave
Erie

    
  A

ve
Onta

rio
    

AveSpringer StDelaware St S

Rail
way

 Ave Queen St

Huro
n A

veOxb
ow

 D
r

Sim
co

e A
ve

Delaware St Central
Clai

r

Ave
St

La
wr-

Ave

SpringerSt

Simcoe
Crt

Simcoe
Pl

Ham
ilto

n

St

Arthur     St
Prince     St

Duk
e S

t
Caverhill Cres

Park
vie

w D
r

Delaware St N

Princess
Ave

lleyview

aV

Dr

kcre
st

a
O Dr

Heather
Pl

Union Ave
eyvallV iew

Cres

Simcoe Cres
Fiel

ds
tone Cres

 S

Fiel
ds

ton
e C

res
 N

KOMOKA RD

GID
EON D

R

Brigham

R
d

Ben
ne

r
St

en
ceT

T

T

38

14

MAP 15 - KOMOKA / KILWORTH

16  3

Countryside

Lane
HYDE PARK RD

Pondview

   Rd

CirIlderbrookVintage

W
ay

Kennedy
Ave

Kennedy

      C
rt

Robert
Crt

Robert St
Winsome
Ave

Mill St

Heritage Pl

Heritage Dr

M
ill St

KGeorge St

ingSt

Tim
berwalk Trail

M
aya p ple Cres

Arrowwood

  Path

King St

Ilderton St
Havenwood St

Havenwood

Lane

Stone Field Gate M
eredith Dr

Stone Field Lane

O
akm

ont

G
dns

Periwinkle Dr

WoodlilyLane

Clover Crt

ed
R

M
eadow

s weet

Cr
es

Hyde Park Rd

AshwoodCres

ILDERTON RD

Martin Dr

wood Tr

thNor

W
illow Ridge RdBlue H on Drer

Ca
lve

rt 
La

ne

Warbler
Cir

Trillium
Crt

Stoneridge

Cres
Meadowcreek Dr

Mossy Wood
Walk

Violet Crt

Songbird Lane

Margaret
St

Maplewood

Lane

Bowman Dr

T

T

20

16

MAP 14 - ILDERTON

Countryside

Lane
Ideal D

r

Gerald Pkwy

Foxborough Pl

KING ST

N
ISSO

U
R

I R
D

THORNDALE RD

Hueston

   Dr

Fairview
 R

d

H
arrison St

Elliott Trail

Leesboro

Trail

Jennifers
Trail

Slammers

TrailNicoles

Trail

Upper Queen St

Thorndale

Main

St Agnes
St

C
ountryside

 Lane
M

onteith

Ave

Mead

 Lane

ow
br

oo
k

R
ai

lw
ay

 S
t

Brooke Trail

William
Crt

Shawns
Trail

Lions
LaneMaria

St

Temperance
            St

Aspen
Circle

Blue
Spruce
Ave

Park
Lane

T
T

28

28

27

SCALE = 1:30000MAP 12 - THORNDALE

NAPPERTON DR ALBERT ST

CARROLL
 ST W

CARROLL
 ST E

GLE
NGYLE

 D
R

MCEVOY RD

HICKORY DR

METCALF
E ST E

METCALF
E ST W

MELB
OURNE R

D

ADELAIDE RD

CARADOC ST S

CARADOC ST N

VI
C

TO
R

IA
 S

T
C

EN
TR

E 
R

D

MULLIFARRY DR SECOND ST SECOND ST

Saxton Rd

Elliott   St

Coll
ins

 W
ay

Fox
en

 St

Statham
    St

Lindsay
Cres

Frances St

Bella St
Henry S

t
Clarence St

Ellor St

Fras
or 

St

Queen St

Moo
re

St

Mogg St

Queensway
Dr

Abb
ott

 St

Rosewood
Crt

Willis
 Ave

Dav
is T

err

Pay
ne

Alexander

Cir Coo
pe

r

Gate

Firestone Rd

Ind
us

tria
l

    
Rd

Lothian Ave

Egerton Ave

Bradley St

Calvin

Crt

King
St

Sco
tt S

t E

Metcalfe Terr

ParkviewC
res

Parkview

D
r

Willow CresJuniper Cres

Hickory
Blvd W

Hemlock
Blvd

Walnut
   Crt

Crawford
    Crt

High
 St E

McNab St

Fullarton

   St

York St

Zimmerman Ave

Sco
tt S

t

an
ton

T

St

St

ne

Dou

Head St S

Concord
St

n S
t

Can
aaDennis

St

English St

Maitland Terr

Princess St

Adelaide St

McKellar St

Bee
ch

 St

Sco
tt S

t W

Cam
pb

ell

    
 St

High
St W

Milliner StBuc
ha

na
n S

t

Burn
s S

t

Beattie St

Kee
fer

 St

Erie
 St

Onta
rio

 St

Moffatt

La
ne

Dell
 Dr

Dell

Crt

Heri
tag

e

   C
rt

Oak Ave
Pearson Ave

te Ave

Westga

Lamantia

   Ave

Warbler

Woods

   Pl

La
ug

hto
n

Cres

Carlyle

CrtPark St

Spe
nc

e D
r

Park St

Southfield Dr

Sha
rpe

 D
r

Ridge St

Bridle Path

Saxonville

Crt

Brid
le

La
ne

VineAve
Ashby

Cres
Veale Cr es

Drake
  Crt

Nagel
Gate

C
ou

nt
y

La
ne

as
tm

an
E

Av
e

Je
an

 S
t

Ew
ar

t S
t

Ellen
St

R
ap

le
y 

St

Peach Ave

Anderson
    Ave

D
ru

ry
 L

an
e

C
ar

rie
 S

tMaple St

Western
St

Westmount St

Br
uc

e 
St

ob
er

t S
t

R

Strathroyal
Ave

H
el

en
Dr

D
om

in
io

n 
St

Saulsbury St

Victoria
Lane

Ross
Lane

Ross
Crt

D
ew

an
St

Pannell Lane

Dixon
Lane
Arvaleigh
End
Arva
Crt

Parcreek
Pl

Elgin
Pl

Br
e

na
n 

D
r

n

Ev
er

C
rt

gr
ee

n

Arnella
Cres

Hull Rd

Pi
tta

o
C

re
s

Pe
nn

y 
La

ne

Lo
ck

e 
H

ts

Martin
Cres

Kittrid
ge Ave E

Kittrid
ge

Ave W

Sydenham
St

Mcvicar
St

Duke St

Maitland St

Railway
Ave

O
xf

or
d 

St

R
ic

hm
on

d 
St

James
St

Centre St    
   W

Calendar   
  Lane

Front S
t W

North
   S

t

Garden   L
ane

Maria St

Thomas StEm
ilySt

Frank
St

Front S
t E

Colborne St
Colborne Pl

ill 
P

d Cres

M

on

Arthur StMill Lane

E Centre
St

Zimmerman

St

H
ea

d 
St

 N

Charles
Blvd R

iv
er

vi
ew

 D
r

Joel
Crt

Deruiter Dr

Pinetree Lane

Elm
Way

Marla
Crt

Ta
ny

a 
St

Pe
te

r Av
e

se
n

Lamore
Cres

Abagail St

Middlesex Dr

Acton St

Jenna Dr

D
ar

cy
 D

r

M
ac

D
on

al
d 

St

Cedar
Cres

Laura an
e

Steven St

L

H
ar

ris
 C

ir

Thorn Dr

Katie
Lane

Connor
Ave

Norman
Pl

Everett
Lane

RushbySt

Claire
Crt

Oscar
Davis Crt

Deborah Dr

gn
es

 D
r

A

Cassie

C
re

s

Kemp Cres

Br
is

coe Cres

Ricco
Pl Ad

ai
r B

lv
d

Wright St

G
ro

ga
st Crt

H
oe

fn
ag

el
s 

C r
es

Buttery Crt

Do
lp

hi
n

Rd

Hansford
Rd

Pauline
Cres

Walk
ers

 D
r

Harris
Crt

Allison
Crt

Elwoo
d S

t

W
rig

ht
 S

t

Cir

Newton Cir

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

S S

81

39

44

9
81

39

402

33

10

37

Cedar Cres        A - 2
CENTRE RD        A - 2
Centre St W        A - 3
Centre St E        B - 2
Charles Blvd        A - 2
Claire Crt        B - 1
Clarence St        B - 3
Colborne Lane        B - 2
Colborne St        B - 2
Collins Way              C - 3 
Concord St        B - 3
Cooper Gate        B - 3
County Lane         A - 3
Crawford Crt        B - 2
   -D-
Darcy Dr        B - 1
Davis Terr        B - 3
Deborah Dr        B - 1
Dell Crt        B - 3
Dell Dr         B - 3
Dennis St        B - 3
Deruiter Dr        B - 2
Dewan St        A - 2
Dixon Lane        A - 2
Dolphin Rd        C - 1
Dominion St        A - 2
Doune St           B - 3
Drake Crt                  A - 3
Drury Lane        A - 2
Duke St        A - 3
   -E-
Eastman Ave        A - 3
Egerton Ave        B - 2
Elgin Pl        A - 2
Ellen St        A - 3
Elliot St                    C - 3
Ellor St        B - 3
Elm Way        B - 2
Elwood St                 C - 3
Emily St        A - 3
English St        B - 3
Erie St        B - 3
Evergreen Crt        A - 2
Ewart St        A - 3
   -F-
Firestone Rd        B - 2
Foxen St                  C - 3
Frances St        B - 3
Frank St        B - 2
Fraser St        B - 3
Front St E        B - 2
Front St W        A - 3
Fullarton St        B - 2
   -G-
Glengyle Dr        C - 2
Grogast Crt              C - 1
   -H-
Hardy Dr                  C - 3
Harris Cir        B - 1
Harris Crt        B - 1
Head St N        B - 2
Head St S        B - 3
Helen Dr        A - 2
Hemlock Blvd        C - 2
Henry St        B - 3
Heritage Crt        B - 3
HICKORY DR        C - 3
Hickory Blvd W        C - 2
High St E        B - 2
High St W        B - 3
Hoefnagels Cres      C - 1
 Hull Rd        A - 2
   -I-
Industrial Rd        B - 2
   -J-
James St        B - 3
Jean St        A - 3
Jenna Dr        B - 2
Joel Crt        B - 2
Juniper Cres        C - 2
   -K-
Katie Lane        B - 1
Keefer St        B - 3
King St        B - 2
Kittridge Ave E        A - 2
Kittridge Ave W        A - 2
   -L-
Lamantia Ave        B - 3
Lamore Cres        B - 2
Laughton Cres        A - 3
Laura Lane        B - 2
Lindsay Cres            C - 3
Locke Hts        A - 2
Lothian Ave        B - 2

    -M-
MacDonald St        A - 2
Maitland St        A - 3
Maitland Terr        B - 3
Maple St        A - 2
Maria St        A - 2
Marla Crt        B - 2
Martin Cres        B - 2
Mcevoy Rd        C - 2
Mckellar St        A - 3
McNab St        B - 2
Mcvicar St        A - 3
Metcalfe Terr        B - 2
METCALFE ST E     B - 2
METCALFE ST W    A - 3
Middlesex Dr        B - 2
Mill Lane        B - 2
Mill Pond Cres        B - 2
Milliner St        A - 3
Moffatt Lane        B - 3
Mogg St        B - 3
Moore St        B - 3
Mullifarry Dr        A - 1
Murdock St        B - 3
   -N-
Nagel Gate              A - 3
NAPPERTON DR    A - 3
Newton Cir       B - 3
North St        A - 3
   -O-
Oak Ave        B - 3
Ontario St        B - 3
Oxford St        A - 3
   -P-
Pannell Lane        A - 2
Parcreek Pl        A - 2
Park St        A - 3
Parkview Cres        C - 2
Parkview Dr        C - 2
Pauline Cres        C - 2
Payne Cir        B - 3
Peach Ave        A - 3
Pearson Ave        B - 3
Penny Lane        B - 2
Peterson Ave        B - 2
Pinetree Lane        B - 2
Pittao Pl         B - 2
Princess St        B - 3
   -Q-
Queen St        B - 3
Queensway Dr        B - 3
   -R-
Railway Ave        A - 3
Rapley St        A - 3
Ricco Pl        B - 1
Richmond St        A - 3
Ridge St        A - 3
Riverview Dr        B - 2
Robert St        A - 2
Rosewood Crt        B - 3
Ross Crt        A - 2
Ross Lane        A - 2
   -S-
Saulsbury St        A - 2
Saxonville Crt        A - 3
Saxton Rd        B - 3
Scott St        B - 3
Scott St E        B - 2
Scott St W        A - 3
Second St        A - 1
Sharpe Dr        A - 3
Southfield Dr        A - 3
Spence Dr        B - 3
Statham St               C - 3
Steven St        B - 1
Strathroyal Ave        A - 3
Sydenham St        A - 3
   -T-
Tanton St        B - 3
Tanya St        B - 2
Thomas St        A - 3
Thorne Dr        B - 1
   -V-
Victoria Lane        A - 2
VICTORIA ST        A - 2
Vine Ave        A - 3
Veale Cres        A - 3 
   -W-
Walkers Dr        C - 3
Walnut Crt        C - 2
Warbler Woods Pl    B - 3
Western St        A - 2
Westgate Ave        A - 3
Westmount St        A - 2
William St                 C - 3
Willis Ave        B - 3
Willow Cres        C - 2
Wright St        B - 1
   -Y-
York St        B - 2
   -Z-
Zimmerman Ave       B - 2
Zimmerman St        B - 2

   -A-
Abagail St        B - 2
Abbott St        B - 3
Adair Blvd        B - 1
ADELAIDE RD        B - 3
Adelaide St        B - 3
Agnes Dr        B - 1
ALBERT ST        A - 3
Alexander Cir        B - 3
Allison Crt        B - 1
Anderson Ave        A - 2
Arnella Cres        A - 2
Arthur St        B - 2
Arva Crt        A - 2
Arvalaleigh End        A - 2
Ashby Cres        A - 3
   -B-  
Beattie St        B - 3
Beech St        B - 3
Bella St        B - 3
Bradley St        B - 2
Brennan Dr        A - 2
Bridle Lane        A - 3
Bridle Path        A - 3
Bruce St        A - 2
Buchanan St        A - 3
Burns St        A - 3
Buttery Crt        C - 1
   -C-
Calendar Lane        A - 3
Calvin Crt        B - 2
Campbell St        B - 3
Canaan St         B - 3
Caradoc St N        A - 2
Caradoc St S        B - 3
Carlyle Crt        A - 3
Carrie St        A - 3
Carroll St E        B - 3
Carroll St W        B - 3
Cassie Cres        B - 1

ROAD INDEX FOR STRATHROY

33

Countryside

Lane
SAIN

TSBU
R

Y LIN
E

Beech St

G
ibson C

res

Willow
Ave

Kent Ave

Duchess Ave

rket St

M
aple St

Lewis
AveO

ak St

Walnut St
Butler StCh

es
tn

ut
 S

t

St
an

ley
 S

t

Walnut Grove

Pl

Community
Dr

Gilmour Dr

Nicholson
St

C
am

panale
W

ay

Hardy

C
rt

Hearn
Dr

G
eorge St

Queen
St

Philip
St

Margaret
St

W
ater St

FrankSt

Princess St
Francis   St

Spencer Ave

C
oy

ne
La

ne

e O
lde C

lover

        D
r

Marlene
St Al

be
rt 

St

arold CrtH

Langford Dr

Nicoline Ave

Kleinfeldt
Ave

Elm
 St

John Stseph StJo

Watson St

Radcliffe
Cres

Fairview
Pl

Wellington
St

Clarence
St

RICHMOND ST

SAIN
TSBU

R
Y LIN

E

LUCAN MAIN ST
ALICE ST

WILLIAM ST

Ma

rsonJeff

Stuart
Ave

St

Fallon Dr
H

eenan C
rt

SAIN
TSBU

R
Y LIN

E

Gilmour Dr

SCALE = 1:20000

T

T

4

13

47

MAP 6 - LUCAN

47

Countryside

Lane
EGREMONT DR

MOKA RD

O

K

Ild
ert

on
 R

d

Barclay Blvd

Ja
mes

 St

Park
 C

res

Currie Crt

Charles
St

POPLAR HILL RD

McKay St

Zav
itz

 D
r

Poplar Hill Rd

ILD
ERTON R

D

Marsh
Lane

Ashley
Lane

Bowling
Green Dr

Thirlwall
 Blvd

Campbell Cre s

Le
wis 

Dr

Aberdeen DrSydenham Dr

Coldstream RdQuake
r L

ane

Hed
ley

 D
r

Iva
n D

r

T

T

T

16

16

22

Sydenham Rive
r

MAP 4 - POPLAR HILL/COLDSTREAM

Countryside

Lane
ELGINFIELD RD

ELGINFIELD RD

AILSA CRAIG MAIN ST

Q
U

EE
N

 S
T

Q
ue

en
 S

t

Ja
m

es
on

 S
t

C
ra

ig
 S

t

H
en

de
rs

on
 S

t

St
ew

ar
t S

tO
ld

 M
ill 

St

George St

William St
Annie Ada Shipley St

Church St

High    St

Ja
m

es
 S

t

N
es

s
N

es
s 

   
St

Rabbitwood
Crt

McAndrew
St

Mary
St

Eleanor
St

Atkinson
St

ilton St
Ham

Fi
nc

h
St

StobinR

St

PE
TT

Y 
ST

T

7

19Ausable River

MAP 2 - AILSA CRAIG

Countryside

Lane
Elliot Dr

ELGINFIELD RD

McLeod St

Tain St

Ardross St

Roskeen St

Ellen St

Allness
St

Millcraig St

Broadway St
John St

Parkhill King St

Al
be

rt

An
n 

St

LeonardAve

McLeod St

SpruceCresPark St St
C

at
he

rin
e

Av
e

M
ic

W
es

t P
ar

k 
D

r

U
ni

on
 S

t
Prince St

El
lio

t
St

Duke St

Centre St

D
uc

he
ss

   
 A

ve

PA
R

KH
IL

L 
M

AI
N

 S
T

Hastings St

El
k 

St

Pe
ar

l S
t

D
el

aw
ar

e 
St

El
k 

St

Anna St

William St E

Pa
rk

hi
ll

G
eo

rg
e

St

Ea
gl

e 
St

Mill St

Vi
ct

or
ia

 S
t

Pa
rk

hi
ll 

R
ic

hm
on

d
St

Broad St

Emily St

William St W

U
ni

on
 S

t

St
at

io
n 

St

Bethany St

Merritt
Crt

PARKHILL DR

GRAND B
END

RD

he
lle

St T

T

T

T

S

18 Parkhill Dam
Reservour

Parkhill Creek

7

81
MAP1 - PARKHILL

*New location
 tentative 2022

69

65A
B C

1

3

2
Sy

den
ham River

Pincombe’s
Mill Pond

32

W
ye

 C
re

ek

Thames River

Oxbow Creek

SCALE = 1:20000

SCALE = 1:20000

SCALE = 1:20000

SCALE = 1:20000

T

T

T
T

T

T

4

20

59

19

17

9

4

22

22

17

29

74

73

2

1

2

402

81

29

30

22

78

38

30

ADELAIDE RD

Allen Rd

Alm
a St

Alm
a S

t

Ann 

Argy
le 

St

Awmik Dr

Bear Creek Rd

Bradley 

Bruc
e S

t

Cemetery Rd

Chriselle  Pl 

Clandeboye Dr

Clark St

C
ouch R

d

D
EN

FIELD
 R

D

Durham 

East Williams St

Edinburgh St

ELG
IN

 R
D

ELGINFIELD RD

Falkirk St

Fallon Dr

Fern
hil

l D
r

Gale Rd

Gibson Rd

Gold
 C

ree
k D

r

G
R

AN
TO

N
 LIN

E

Guest 

G
wendolyn St

HA
M

ILT
ON 

RD

HAMILT
ON RD

Hawthorn Cres

Iris
h D

r

Iris
h D

r

Isabella St

James St

Ju
bil

ee
 D

r

King St

King St

Lakeside Dr

Levitt St

Lew

Lobo Lane

M

MELBOURNE RD

M
iddlemiss Ave

Mill Cres

M
ockingbird St

Mossley Dr

NAIRN RD

NAIRN RD

Ne
ely

 Crt

Neil
 St

Nort
h S

t

Oliver St

Ontario St

PETTY ST

Porte St

PU
TN

AM
 R

D

Queen Ave

Queen Ave

Q
ueen St

R
ath St

RICHMOND ST

Riverview Dr

Sage St

Salisbury Dr

Salisbury Pl

Siddall Rd

Siddall Rd

Station St

Thirteen Mile Rd

Troops Rd

VANNECK 

Vanneck Rd

Waterloo St

Waterloo St

Well
ing

ton
 St

West St

W
ESTC

H
ESTER

 BR
N

E

W
right St

Wye Creek Dr

Wynfield Gate

W
ynfield Lane

Wyton Dr

Lane

King St

7

St

is Crt

St

Head
St

High
St

C
au

de
r

St

Catherine St

RICHM
O

ND ST

EGREMONT DRR
D

EGREMONT DR

St

G
olf D

r

LO
NGW

OODS R
D

Marshall St

Winter Dr

Mary Dr

N
ap

ie
r R

d
N

ap
ie

r R
d

Ar
th

ur
 R

d

Ba
rre

tt 
St

Fe
as

y 
St

Ke
nt

 S
t

EGREMONT DR

M
ill

C
re

s

H
illview

 D
r

Dr

berry

M
ull

McIntosh Dr

East Williams St

Nairn

Creek

M
ed

wa

y Creek

Fanshawe
Lake

Creek

Reynold’s

Mill S
tream

Thames River

Ausable River

Nairn

Creek

Bear Creek

Sy
de

n h
am

 R
iv

er

Adelaide Creek

Th
am

es
 R

ive
r 86

MAP 16-NAPIER

MAP 8 - NAIRN MAP 9 - STRATHROY

MAP 17 - KERWOOD

MAP 26 - NEWBURY

MAP 27 - WARDSVILLE

MAP 28 - GLENCOE MAP 29 - MELBOURNE

MAP 31 - MOUNT BRYDGES

MAP 32 - CAMPBELLVALE

MAP 34 - DORCHESTER

MAP 23 - SILVERMOON

MAP 19 - LOBO

MAP 10 -
MIDDLEMISS

MAP 20 - ARVA

MAP 11 - BIRR

MAP 21 - NILESTOWN

MAP 13 - MELROSE

MAP 7 - GRANTON

MAP 14 - ILDERTON

MAP 5 - CLANDEBOYE MAP 6 - LUCAN

MAP 22 - FANSHAWE LAKE

MAP 25 - DELAWARE / WEST DELAWARE

MAP 15 - KOMOKA / KILWORTH

MAP 33 - PUTNAM

MAP 24 - MOSSLEY

MAP 30 - APPIN

MAP1 - PARKHILL MAP 2 - AILSA CRAIG MAP 4 - POPLAR HILL/COLDSTREAMMAP 3 - CARLISLE

MAP 18-ADELAIDE

Cedar Cres        A - 2
CENTRE RD        A - 2
Centre St W        A - 3
Centre St E        B - 2
Charles Blvd        A - 2
Claire Crt        B - 1
Clarence St        B - 3
Colborne Lane        B - 2
Colborne St        B - 2
Collins Way              C - 3 
Concord St        B - 3
Connor Ave              B - 1
Cooper Gate        B - 3
County Lane         A - 3
Crawford Crt        B - 2
   -D-
Darcy Dr        B - 1
Davis Terr        B - 3
Deborah Dr        B - 1
Dell Crt        B - 3
Dell Dr         B - 3
Dennis St        B - 3
Deruiter Dr        B - 2
Dewan St        A - 2
Dixon Lane        A - 2
Dolphin Rd        C - 1
Dominion St        A - 2
Doune St           B - 3
Drake Crt                  A - 3
Drury Lane        A - 2
Duke St        A - 3
   -E-
Eastman Ave        A - 3
Egerton Ave        B - 2
Elgin Pl        A - 2
Ellen St        A - 3
Elliot St                    C - 3
Ellor St        B - 3
Elm Way        B - 2
Elwood St                 C - 3
Emily St        A - 3
English St        B - 3
Erie St        B - 3
Everett Lane             B - 1
Evergreen Crt        A - 2
Ewart St        A - 3
   -F-
Firestone Rd        B - 2
Foxen St                  C - 3
Frances St        B - 3
Frank St        B - 2
Fraser St        B - 3
Front St E        B - 2
Front St W        A - 3
Fullarton St        B - 2
   -G-
Glengyle Dr        C - 2
Grogast Crt              C - 1
   -H-
Hardy Dr                  C - 3
Harris Cir        B - 1
Harris Crt        B - 1
Head St N        B - 2
Head St S        B - 3
Helen Dr        A - 2
Hemlock Blvd        C - 2
Henry St        B - 3
Heritage Crt        B - 3
HICKORY DR        C - 3
Hickory Blvd W        C - 2
High St E        B - 2
High St W        B - 3
Hoefnagels Cres      C - 1
 Hull Rd        A - 2
   -I-
Industrial Rd        B - 2
   -J-
James St        B - 3
Jean St        A - 3
Jenna Dr        B - 2
Joel Crt        B - 2
Juniper Cres        C - 2
   -K-
Katie Lane        B - 1
Keefer St        B - 3
Kemp Cres               B - 2
King St        B - 2
Kittridge Ave E        A - 2
Kittridge Ave W        A - 2
   -L-
Lamantia Ave        B - 3
Lamore Cres        B - 2
Laughton Cres        A - 3
Laura Lane        B - 2
Lindsay Cres            C - 3
Locke Hts        A - 2

    -M-
MacDonald St        A - 2
Maitland St        A - 3
Maitland Terr        B - 3
Maple St        A - 2
Maria St        A - 2
Marla Crt        B - 2
Martin Cres        B - 2
Mcevoy Rd        C - 2
Mckellar St        A - 3
McNab St        B - 2
Mcvicar St        A - 3
Metcalfe Terr        B - 2
METCALFE ST E     B - 2
METCALFE ST W    A - 3
Middlesex Dr        B - 2
Mill Lane        B - 2
Mill Pond Cres        B - 2
Milliner St        A - 3
Moffatt Lane        B - 3
Mogg St        B - 3
Moore St        B - 3
Mullifarry Dr        A - 1
Murdock St        B - 3
   -N-
Nagel Gate               A - 3
NAPPERTON DR     A - 3
Newton Cir        B - 3
Norman Pl                B - 1
North St        A - 3
   -O-
Oak Ave        B - 3
Ontario St        B - 3
Oscar Davis Crt        B - 1
Oxford St        A - 3
   -P-
Pannell Lane        A - 2
Parcreek Pl        A - 2
Park St        A - 3
Parkview Cres        C - 2
Parkview Dr        C - 2
Pauline Cres        C - 2
Payne Cir        B - 3
Peach Ave        A - 3
Pearson Ave        B - 3
Penny Lane        B - 2
Peterson Ave        B - 2
Pinetree Lane        B - 2
Pittao Pl         B - 2
Princess St        B - 3
   -Q-
Queen St        B - 3
Queensway Dr        B - 3
   -R-
Railway Ave        A - 3
Rapley St        A - 3
Ricco Pl        B - 1
Richmond St        A - 3
Ridge St        A - 3
Riverview Dr        B - 2
Robert St        A - 2
Rosewood Crt        B - 3
Ross Crt        A - 2
Ross Lane        A - 2
Rushby St                B - 1
   -S-
Saulsbury St        A - 2
Saxonville Crt        A - 3
Saxton Rd        B - 3
Scott St        B - 3
Scott St E        B - 2
Scott St W        A - 3
Second St        A - 1
Sharpe Dr        A - 3
Southfield Dr        A - 3
Spence Dr        B - 3
Statham St               C - 3
Steven St        B - 1
Strathroyal Ave        A - 3
Sydenham St        A - 3
   -T-
Tanton St        B - 3
Tanya St        B - 2
Thomas St        A - 3
Thorne Dr        B - 1
   -V-
Victoria Lane        A - 2
VICTORIA ST        A - 2
Vine Ave        A - 3
Veale Cres        A - 3 
   -W-
Walkers Dr        C - 3
Walnut Crt        C - 2
Warbler Woods Pl    B - 3
Western St        A - 2
Westgate Ave        A - 3
Westmount St        A - 2
William St                 C - 3
Willis Ave        B - 3
Willow Cres        C - 2
Wright St        B - 1
   -Y-
York St        B - 2
   -Z-
Zimmerman Ave       B - 2
Zimmerman St        B - 2

   -A-
Abagail St        B - 2
Abbott St        B - 3
Adair Blvd        B - 1
ADELAIDE RD        B - 3
Adelaide St        B - 3
Agnes Dr        B - 1
ALBERT ST        A - 3
Alexander Cir        B - 3
Allison Crt        B - 1
Anderson Ave        A - 2
Arnella Cres        A - 2
Arthur St        B - 2
Arva Crt        A - 2
Arvalaleigh End        A - 2
Ashby Cres        A - 3
   -B-  
Beattie St        B - 3
Beech St        B - 3
Bella St        B - 3
Bradley St        B - 2
Brennan Dr        A - 2
Bridle Lane        A - 3
Bridle Path        A - 3
Bruce St        A - 2
Buchanan St        A - 3
Burns St        A - 3
Buttery Crt        C - 1
   -C-
Calendar Lane        A - 3
Calvin Crt        B - 2
Campbell St        B - 3
Canaan St         B - 3
Caradoc St N        A - 2
Caradoc St S        B - 3
Carlyle Crt        A - 3
Carrie St        A - 3
Carroll St E        B - 3
Carroll St W        B - 3
Cassie Cres        B - 1

ROAD INDEX FOR STRATHROY

0 300 600 900 1200

Metres
SCALE = 1:15000 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

N

E

S

W

Open Space & Parks

URBAN INSET MAP KEY
Highway - 400 Series
Major Road
Local Road - Paved
Local Road - Unpaved
Proposed/Undeveloped Road
Railway
Municipal Boundary

T SPlace of Worship

Ambulance
Fire

Police
Municipal O�ce
Library
Postal Outlet
Hospital

Senior’s Home

Schools
Elementary - Public
Elementary - Separate
Secondary - Public

Arena
Community Centre
Conservation Area
Golf Course
Swimming Pool
Splash Pad

Baseball Field
Tennis Court
Soccer Pitch
Trail

Museum

123 Exit Number
One-Way Street

Interchange
County Road
Provincial Highway
Provincial 400 Series

Grassroutes Trail

Secondary - SeparateS


